VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

* ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

JANUARY 13, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

DECEMBER 24; 2008 THRU JANUARY 13, 2009

GENERAL FUND 168,352.93
GARBAGE COLLECTION  46,142.20
ADMINISTRATION 40,575.25
ELECTED OFFICALS 356.72
PG&B 8,160.93
POLICE 50,602.81
COMM.DEVELOPMENT 5,569.08
ESDA 607.52
STREETS 5,314.55
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS 1,395.74
MUNICIPAL AUDIT 3,800.00
DISPATCH 8,722.54
FIRE 13,445.29
LIABILITY INSURANCE

MFT

911

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER
SEWER

UTIL.TAX FUND

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1985 TIF#3 - G.0. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

$386,525.54

19,292.32
7,136.41
1,653.86
3,322.39

2,175.00



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 01/13/2009 - 01/13/2008
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Gl Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.000.211.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.211 - .M.R.F. DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
561 HLLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEM EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION/DEC 11308 D1/13/2008 9,835.26
100.000.229.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.229 - GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. GARBAGE FEES/ DEC 2008 11309-GARB  01/13/2009 46,142.20
100.005.541.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11309  01/13/2009 1,776.47
835 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11308  01/13/2009 2277
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE' 11309  01/13/2008 18.32
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11309  01/13/2009 100.34
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 145479  01/13/2009 23,04
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. LATE FEE FC7380  01/13/2009 5.00
, ’ 1,046.64 *
100.005.610.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100,005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES" 35529683  01/13/2009 128.66
100.005.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100,005,702 - TELEPHONE
87 ATS&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 11308-2452  01/13/2009 344,52
2815 AT&TLONG DISTANCE 7 " LONG DISTANCE 11308-LD  01/13/2009 51.03
39555 *
100.005.706.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.706 - POSTAGE
379 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPING/MAILING 0-028-05087  01/13/2008 205.44
100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. 2008 MISC. ENGINEERING 8120096  01/13/2009 342,50
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. CRETE MARKETPLACE PLAN RE\ 8120097  01/13/2009 1,884.00
1288 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI REPLACEMENT FOR CKS #46025¢ 46139  01/13/2009 21,8567.52
1268 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & Di REPLACEMENT FOR CKS #46025¢ 46139 01/13/2008 11,188.31
1336 ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLA{ PROF.SERVICES 221318 TKH  01/13/200¢ 2,427.58
37,797.91 *
100.005.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.0056.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CAFR COPIES 11309-BS  01/13/2009 36.92
100.005,768.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100,005,788 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD MEMBERSHIP REFUND 11308-ES  01/13/2009 55.00 -
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD FINANCE CHARGE 11308-RD  01/13/2009 29.00
2550 COMCAST -0174562 CABLE SERVICES 11308-4562  01/13/2009 90.13
64,13 *
Total ADMINISTRATION . 40,575,258
100.010,702.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11309  01/13/2009 342,22
100.010.749.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.749 - SPECIAL EVENTS
1335 BUSINESS CARD ENGRAVING /EMPLOYEE WATCH  11308-KW  01/13/2009 14,50
Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 356.72
100.015.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11309 01/13/2009 1,000.34
935 -PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11309 .01/13/2009 10.58
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN ~{iL) VISION INSURANCE 11309 01/13/2009 11.12
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11308 01/13/2009 61.67

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
1,002.68 *
100.015.630.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING :
721 M & J WATER SERVICE FIREMAN BOOT 21331 01/13/2009 160.00
100.015.840.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 113080-PG&B  01/13/2009 7717
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-8300668  01/13/2009 62.73
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6308441  01/13/2009 42.81
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6315950  01/13/2009 42.81
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6330028  01/13/2009 42.81
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY It JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807177  01/13/2009 191.26
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY IM JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807209  01/13/2009 55.02
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY IM JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807326  01/13/2009 55.02
500 HELSEL-JEPPERSON ELECTRIC. STREET LIGHT REPAIR PARTS 483953  01/13/2008 408,58
971 RIC MAR INDUSTRIES INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 298402  01/13/2009 262.44
3102 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CORP.C CARPET MATTS/MUN.CENTER 1001772 01/13/2009 438.34
1,678.99 *
100,015.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC, CHARGES 11309-PG&B  01/13/2009 18.87
100.015.660.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.680 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
1335 BUSINESS CARD BOARD ROOM CLOCK 11308-KW  01/13/2009 59.85
1335 BUSINESS CARD FINANCE CHARGES 11300-KW  01/13/2008 7.74
67.69 *
100.015.670.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11309-PG&B  01/13/2009 209.65
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 GYPSUM BOARD 13874 01/13/2009 55.51
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL 15638  01/13/2009 15.17
: 280.33 *
100.015.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1217 11308-1217  01/13/2009 25,36
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1331 11309-1331  01/13/2009 272.99
B7 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/9115 11309-9115  01/13/2009 25.57
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11309 01/13/2009 31.99
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LLONG DISTANCE 11308-LD  01/13/2009 878
, 364.66 *
100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
334 DUSTCATCHERS INC. DUST MOP SERVICES 48741  01/13/2008 40.08
770 MERT'S HEATING & AIR COND. HEAT REPAIRS 52123  01/13/2009 336.50
803 MOPHEADS - CHERYL SCHULTZ CLEANING SERVICE / JANUARY 11808 01/13/2009 3,870.00
4,246.56 ' *
100.015.744.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
' 266 CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATE WATER FILTER RENTAL 1083018 01/13/2009 154.50
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JA  01/13/2009 14.15
168.65 *
100.0156.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP, ALARM MONITORING/PW. GARAG! 68218  01/13/200¢9 27.50
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP, ALARM MONITORING/COMMUNIT 68266  01/13/2009 27.50
1010 8 & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/POLICE DEF 68268 01/13/2008 27.50
82,50 *
Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 8,160.93
100.025.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
136 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11309  01/13/2009 33,794.88
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11309 01/13/2009 252.97
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN ~(IL) VISION INSURANCE 11308 01/13/2009 351.50

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11309 01/13/2008 2,346.79
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 145479  01/13/2008 57.60
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. LATE FEE FC7380  01/13/2009 5.00
36,808.84 *
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
843 QUILL CORPORATION #C510878 BROOM & DUST PAN 3146915 0171372009 34,18
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C51087¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES 3264888  01/13/2009 7276
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3266807  01/13/2009 83.21
843 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3282210  01/13/2009 6.74
543 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3457518  01/13/2009 27.70
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C51087¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES 3524531 01/13/2009 6.29
' 230.88 *
100.025.610.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C51087¢ CORRIDOR SIGN 3072743  01/13/2009 94.44
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510878 SIGNS 3072744  01/13/2009 40.47
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879¢ DRY ERASE BOARD 3078189  01/13/2009 278
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3125544  01/13/2009 56,90
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510878 SIGNS 3702745  01/13/2009 67.45
262.06 *
100.025.620,000° GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
877 LACHETA, THOMAS GAS CHARGES REIMBURSEMENT 11308  01/13/2009 80.42
100.026.630.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
426 GALL'S INC. #6986046 UNIFORMS 39766500012  01/13/2009 46.98
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740! UNIFORMS 59740100020 01/13/2009 54.92
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740: UNIFORMS 58740100038  01/13/2008 9.96
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740¢ UNIFORMS 59741400023  01/13/2009 22752
448 GLEN'S UNIFORM l GLOVES 29318 01/13/2009 2695
472 GROSSMAN, ROBERT UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 11309 01/13/2009 207.12
885 O'HERRON CO. INC., RAY UNIFORMS 45109 01/13/2009 114.80
855 RAY O'HERRON CO.INC OF OAK HOLSTER/UNIFORMS 1381-IN  01/13/2008 95.95
955 RAY O'HERRON CO.INC OF OAK UNIFORMS 1383-IN  01/13/2008 949.45
955 RAY O'HERRON CO.INC OF CAK UNIFORMS 14B7-IN  01/13/2008 576.30
955 RAY O'HERRON CO.INC OF OAK UNIFORMS 1488-IN  01/13/2009 43.95
855 RAY O'HERRON CO.INC OF OAK UNIFORM 1489-IN  01/13/2008 25.95
1471 J.G. UNIFORMS INC. UNIFORMS 18638  01/13/2009 395.90
1658 LANGAN, SCOTT PER DIEM/CHAMPAIGN CONFERE 11309  01/13/2009 200.00
2620 BROWN, SETH CLOTHING REIMBURSEMENT 11309 01/13/2008 28.16
3,004.01 *
100.025.640,352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
1618 LAB SAFETY SUPPLY /LSS CUSTOM PARKING SIGNS 1012594838  01/13/2008 118.7¢
100.025.650.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 1308-POLICE  01/13/2009 289.29
181 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS 50 FT CABLE MQS86620  01/13/2008 82.26
1266 GRAINGER INC. EXTENSION CORD 9794851486  01/13/2008 27.09
1266 GRAINGER INC. NAILS / EXTENSION CORD 9795196477  01/13/2009 45,33
1266 GRAINGER INC. LASER POINTER 9705196485  01/13/2009 24.55
1803 ROUND THE CLOCK RESTURAN PRISONER MEAL BILLING 11308 01/13/2009 125.40
2732 POP MART WATER 978003  01/13/2009 45.00
2732 POP MART WATER 975022  01/13/2008 40.00
3101 HUFNAGLE, MIKE REIMBURSEMENT/SD CARD 11308  01/13/2009 16.00
684,02 *
100.025.850.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 1308-POLICE  01/13/2009 156.42
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 CUPS/OPERATING SUPPLY 3551211 01/13/200¢ 107.98
1266 GRAINGER INC. DOOR LEVER/MAT 0805356368  01/13/2009 110.85
1268 GRAINGER INC. CABLE THERMOSTAT 0806486320  01/13/2008 165.24

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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1266 GRAINGER INC. MULTI TURN INLET /2 IN 9807190179  01/13/2009 10.40
1266 GRAINGER INC. WATER CONNECTOR 9807310447  01/13/2009 22,51
1618 LAB SAFETY SUPPLY /LSS CUSTOM SIGN 1012611393  01/13/2009 166.77
. 740.27
100.025.655.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CABLES 11308-TL . 01/13/2009 16.89
100.025.660.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025,680 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD FLAGS 11309-TL  01/13/2008 233.82
100.025.670.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD PHONE & NETWORK SUPPLIES /1 11309-CS  01/13/2009 27.43
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD NETWORK CABLE CONNECTORS 11309-CS-  01/13/2009 22.11
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CABLE FOR POLICE DEPT 11308-CS  01/13/2009 168.95
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD PAINT RETURNED 11306-TL  01/13/2009 40.13 -
- 178.36
100.025.680.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025,680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES . )
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CHALKBOARDS/CORKBOARDS 11309-TL  01/13/2009 140.33
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD BLINDS GALORE . 11308-TL  01/13/2009 81.85
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 ENGRAVED SIGN 3216557  01/13/2009 46.15
248.43
100.025.702,000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.0256.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICESM331 11308-1331  01/13/200¢ 545,98
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 11308-2452  01/13/2008 344.52
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11309 01/13/2009 667.34
2815 ATBT LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 11309-LD  01/13/2009 62.70
1,620.54
100.025.708.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.706 - POSTAGE
-37¢ FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPING/MAILING 9-028-05087  01/13/2009 54.52
100.025.710.000 GENERAL FUND - FOLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.710 - PRINTING -
792 MINUTEMAN PRESS BUSINESS CARDS 4431 01/13/2008 398.50
782 MINUTEMAN PRESS BUSINESS CARDS 4432 01/13/2009 122.00
§21.50
100.025.712.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD PAINT SPRAYER 11309-TL  01/13/2009 87.06
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD HOME DEPOT CHARGES 11808-TL  01/13/2009 94,89
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINT 11308-TL  01/13/2008 145.48
2961 AFTERMATH INC. CLEAN JAIL CELL 11808  01/18/2009 245.00
29681 AFTERMATH INC. CLEAN JAIL CELL, 11309-12-28  01/13/2009 245,00
817.43
100.025.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025,714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/104 35871 01/13/2009 45.00
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/106 35981  01/13/2009 288.50
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740¢ VEHICLE MAINT SUPPLIES 59741400023  01/13/2009 130.16
684 LANSING AUTO TOWING 11308 01/13/2009 50.00
2935 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC. TIRE/M108 461942  01/13/2008 107.34
621.00
100.025.714.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.026.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT/M8B7 35587  01/13/200¢ 446.29
684 LANSING AUTO TOWING ‘ 14308-2  01/13/2009 50.00
496.29
100.025.720.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025,720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD DONUTS 11308-TL  01/13/2009 13.69
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CHILIS/IFOOD 11308-TL.  01/13/2009 88.87
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RED ROBIN/FOOD 11308-TL.  01/13/2009 76.44

[

*

%

*

¥

*

*

*

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Gl Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
179.00 *
100.025.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LODGING /0AK BROOK 11308-TL  01/13/2008 22018
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LODGING /OAK BROOK 11309-TL  01/13/2009 220.18
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LODGING /OAK BROOK 11308-TL  01/13/2008 110.09
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RESERVATION FEES 11309-TL  01/13/2009 9.00
55845 *
100.025.726.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAM 1256953  01/13/2009 175.00
571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAM 126526  01/13/2009 280.00
759 McGRANE LAW FIRM TRAFF & ORD VIOLATION/PROF.S 11808  0¥/13/2000 462.50
927.50 *

100.025.726.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100:025.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5§71 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ HEPATITIS B VACCINE /POLICE | 126040 01/13/2009 1,000.00

© 100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES

1248 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JA  01/13/2009 . 77.83
2373 BANC OF AMERICA LEASING COPIER LEASING 10764152 01/13/2000 91.83
. 168.76 *
100.025.768.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD MEMBERSHIP REFUND 11309-TM - 01/13/2008 55.00 -
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. SHREDDING FEES 1308-SHRED  01/13/2008 52.36
1803 ROUND THE CLOCK RESTURAN PRISONER MEAL BILLING 11308-DEC  01/13/2009 159.43
1815 COUNTY LINE PET HOSPITAL  STRAYS/IMPOUNDS-2MD HALF N( 11309 01/13/2009 378.00
2096 CRITICAL REACH TRAK ALERT SERVICE /2009 9-482  01/13/2008 260.00
2817 USA MOBILITY WIRELESS INC  PAGER RENTAL R3567904L  01/13/2009 223.36
1,018.14
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT §0,602.81

100.045.541.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11308 01/13/2009 3,392.57

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11308 01/13/2009 31.08

1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 11308  01/13/2009 33.48

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11309 01/13/2009 197.92
3,656,056 *

100.045.650.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 'ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 19-COMDVLP  01/13/2008 11.89

100.045.702.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11308 01/13/2008 211.89

100.045.726.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100,045,726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

759 McGRANE LAW FIRM TRAFF & ORD VIOLATION/PROF.S§ 11309 01/13/2009 462.50
2862 INDEPENDENT INSPECTIONS IN PERMITS FOR DECEMBER 2008 302237  01/13/2009 1,227.85
’ 1,690.35 *

Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 5,669.08

100.205.620.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100,205,620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC, CHARGES 11308-ESDA  01/13/2008 1.80

100.205.640.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11309-ESDA  01/13/2009 23.17

100.205.650.000 GENERAL FUND - E.5.DA. - 100.205.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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100.205.702.000

100.2056.714.000

100.205.744.000

Total E.5.D.A.

100.220.541.000

100.220.620.000

100.220.650.000

100.220.660.000

100.220.714.000

100.220.744.000

Total STREETS

13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES

GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.702 - TELEPHONE

48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CELL PHONE CHARGER
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE

GENERAL FUND -E.S.D.A, - 100.205.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
2671 LANG'S AUTO PARTS REPAIR PARTS

GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A. - 100.205.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1248 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL

GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE
835 - PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE

GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  RETURNED PART
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS
1172 TERRY'S FORD LINCOLN-MERC REPAIR PARTS

GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES

GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES

GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
2457 B & K SERVICES OF ILLINOIS INC VEHICLE REPAIR/#78

GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL

11309-ESDA

11308-Ad
11309
11309-L.D

366948

U1148747JA

11308
11308
11309
11309

11308-PGEB
308-STREET
20856
D241352
D241420
D241627
D241766
D241808
48318

11308-PG&B
11309-PG&B
12309

U1148747JA

100.230.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE

835 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IL) . VISION INSURANCE
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE

11308
11308
11309
11309

,,,,, 100.230.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

100.230.702.000

1335 BUSINESS CARD POLOROID FILM / SANTA PICS

GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.702 - TELEPHONE

11308-KW

01/13/2008

01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/43/2009

01/18/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
0171372008
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009

0171372008

01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2008
01/13/2009
01/13/2008
01/13/2008

01/13/2008

8.67

35.59

286.15

1.46
323.20 *

128.85

122.13

607.52

3,686.94
28.25
45.02

276.95

4,037.16

40.51
4.00
3470 -

26.00
20,98
72.26
36.33
58.99
88.99
313.36 *

4.31

35.98

894,17

29.57

6,314.55

658.20
470
6.44

3345

702.79 *

117,65

PD = Fully Paid tnvoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
' Paid / Unpaid Invoices 01/13/2009 - 01/13/2009

-
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87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0110 11300-0110

100.230.704.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.704 - UTILITIES
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/1452218004 11309-8004

100.230.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
917 PIPER, DARYL ONE TIME FEE/BASKETBALL ADM 11308

100.230.780.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.780 - REFUNDS
3104 WALKER, VIVIENNE BASKETBALL REFUND 11309
3105 GILL, TRACY ) BASKETBALL REFUND 11309

Total PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS
100.240.726.000 - GENERAL FUND - MUNICIPAL AUDIT - 100.240.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES )
7563 MCcGLADREY & PULLEN LLP PROF.SERVICES/AUDIT 2074286-541

Total MUNICIPAL AUDIT

100.280.541.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11309
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/ NOV 283647ER
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/ DEC © 333170ER
835 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11309
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 11309 -
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11308

100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE

87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0901 14309-0901
B7 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1760 11308-1760
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/7525 11308-7525
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/7706 11308-7706
90 AT&T-310 PHONE SERVICES/7525 113090-310

100.280.712.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MA!NTENANCE
1032 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES INC. MAINT CONTRACT 1L753834

Total DISPATCH CENTER

Total GENERAL FUND

210.200.541.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11309
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11308
1281 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 11309

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11309

210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11308-FIRE
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS - D241304
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D241373

01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2008

01/13/2009
01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2008
01/13/2008
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2009
01/13/2008

01/13/2009
01/13/2008
01/13/2008
01/13/2009
01/13/2009

01/13/2009

01/13/2009
01/18/2000
0471372009
01/13/2009

01/13/2008
01/13/2009
01/13/2009

24.81
50.49
350.00

100.00
50.00
150.00 *

1,395.74

3,800.00

3,800.00

6,678.48
8.33
8.33
47.70
65.22
433.34

7,241.41 >

27.72
316.03
374.18

24.81

111
753.83

727.30

8,722.54

181,086.60

2,345.61
15,54
27.46

183.22

2,571.83 *

45.71
85.84
182.93

PD = Fully Paid invoice. PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 01/13/2008 - 01/13/2008
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Description

Invoice No

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name inv Date Armount
314.48 *
210.200.630.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
48 . AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD INVESTIGATION PROTECTIVE GE 11308-CS  01/13/2008 185.84
1268 W.S. DARLEY UNIFORMS/GEAR 811153  01/13/2009 1,330.57
1266 W.S, DARLEY GLOVES /UNIFORMS 811952  01/13/2009 776.40
2933 MES - ILLINOIS GOLD BADGE 76714 SNV 01/13/2009 61.39
2,364.20 *
210.200.840.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11309-FIRE  01/13/2009 59.52
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY IM JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807310  01/13/2008 30.03
788 MILNE SUPPLY CO. INC. GERBER BOWL ) Q56580  01/13/2009 96.90
3012 UNISOURCE GROUP INC. FACILITY CLEANING SUPPLIES 47933 - 01/13/2009 175.12
. : 361.57 *
210.200.660.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11309-FIRE  01/13/2009 30.50
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD PUNCH DOWN TOOL 11309-CS ~ 01/13/2009 35.93
2933 MES - ILLINOIS TOOLS 74664 SNV 01/13/2009 98.37
2933 MES - ILLINOIS TOOLS 74685 SVW  01/13/2009 143.82
308.62 *
210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210,200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD REPLACEMENT BATTERY 11309-CS  01/13/2009 35.39
210.200.702.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.702 - TELEPHONE
B7 ATET PHONE SERVICES/1331 11308-1331  01/13/2008 272.89
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11309 01/13/2009 126.52
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 11309-LD  01/13/2009 16.04
415,85 *
_ 210.200.706.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.706 - POSTAGE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD SHIPPING FEES 11309-CS  01/13/2009 3.12
210.200.712.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC, CHARGES 11309-FIRE  01/13/2009 29.53
1210.200.714.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  SEMI ANNUAL PM ENG.#5100 2508  01/13/2009 600.00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT/5110 2512 01/13/2009 285.00
847 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE REPAIR /5141 2513  01/13/2009 190.00
1,075.00 *
210.200.722.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT .
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD ICC/FIRE INSPECTOR CERT FEE 11308-CS  01/13/2009 180.00
210.200.726.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ FIT FOR SERVICE EXAM/PHILLIPS 127062  01/13/2009 841.00
210.200.768.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
156 BUD'S AMBULANCE SERVICE  AMBULANCE SERVICE BB8121589  01/13/2009 4,945,00
Total FIRE EXPENSES 13,445.29
Total FIRE FUND 13,445.29
' 300.000.541,000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11309  01/13/2008 7,703.99
835 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11308 01/13/2008 77.08

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 01/13/2009 - 01/13/2009
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No nv Date Amount
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 11309  01/13/2009 86,09
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 11309  01/13/2009 496.10
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 145479 01/13/2009 17.28
8,380.54 *
300.000.610.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3578202  01/13/2009 115.18
300.000.640.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11309-PG&B  01/13/2009 4.04
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 1308-WATER  01/13/2008 73.71
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6308442  01/13/2009 47.28
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY IF JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807178 01/13/2009 40.09
16512 ~
300.000.650.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
477 HACH COMPANY REAGENT SETS 6034613  01/13/2009 387.67
1138 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES IN( WATER TESTING 93144  01/13/200¢ 205.00
2094 HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT HYDROFLUOSILIGIC ACID 1262219 Rl 01/13/2009 222,52
. : 815.19 *
300.000.660.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.860 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES I308-WATER  01/13/2009 10.79
300.000.670.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES . 11309-PG&B  01/13/2009 9.89
168 C & M PIPE SUPPLY CO. CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL 132943  01/13/2009 14,76
787 MILLERS READY MiIX CONCRETE BLOCKS 64310  01/13/2009 145.87
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 212814  01/13/2009 264.93
1281 WATER PRODUCTS COQ. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 212006  01/13/2009 397.28
: 832.73 *
300.000.702.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND -300.000.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0170 11309-0170  01/13/2008 175.44
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/3327 11308-3327  01/13/2009 87.72
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/5275 11309-5275  01/13/2009 1901.80
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES[GBZ? 11308-6627  01/13/2008 174.92
87 AT&T - PHONE SERVICES/8297 11309-8287  01/13/2008 25.67
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11309  01/13/2009 96.63
2183 COMCAST CABLE -0178019 CABLE SERVICES 11309-8012  01/13/2009 86.95
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 11309-LD  01/13/2009 5.83
' 844.96 *
300.000.704.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.704 - UTILITIES
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/1610611009 11308-1008  01/13/2008 7.81
300.000.768.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/MAIN PUMP 68217  01/13/2009 27.50
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/WELL #3 - R 68263  01/13/2009 27.50
56.00 *
300.000.870.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION
3103 LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPAN' PUMP MAINT/WELL #2 5521956  01/13/2009 8,065.00
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 19,282.32
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 19,292.32
310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 11308 01/13/2008 5,280,08

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Paid / Unpaid invoices 01/13/2008 - 01/13/2009 Jan 09, 2008 03:54pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/ NOV 283647ER  01/13/2009 16.67
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/ DEC 333170ER  01/13/2009 16.67
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 11308 01/13/2008 43.84
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL} VISION INSURANCE 11308  01/13/2009 54,98
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 11308 01/13/2009 321.56
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 145479  01/13/2009 17.28
5,761.08 *
310.000.620.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 11309-PG&B  01/13/2009 3.14
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC ~ REPAIR PARTS D239628  01/13/2009 176.11
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D240123  01/13/2009 50.80
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D241438  01/13/200% 104.85
, 2854 RIVER QAKS FORD REPAIR PARTS 857448  01/13/2008 44.15
’ 379.15 *
310.000.650.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1320 ZEE MEDICAL INC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100941724  01/13/2009 28.15
2732 . POP MART WATER 975002  01/13/2009 5.50
33.65 *
310.000.702.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 11308  01/13/2009 33.57
310.000.714.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
98 B & K EQUIPMENT COMPANY  VEHICLE REPAIR/007 12324 01/13/2009 883.98
310.000.744.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JA  01/13/2009 49.49
1248 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JA 0111372008 50.49
o 99.98 *
310.000.768.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD MEMBERSHIP REFUND 11309-MW * “01/13/2009 55.00 -
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 7.136.41
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 7,136.41
410.000.830.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.830 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE
1266 GRAINGER INC. FOLDING TABLES 798221298  01/13/2009 235.54
410.000.835.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.835 - COMPUTER HARDWARE PURCHASES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD COMPUTER REPAIR/MUNICIPAL E  11308-CS  01/13/2009 218.33
410.000.840.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.840 - MAJOR TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT
1218 ULINE LAWN EQUIPMENT SNOW THROWER 106021  01/13/2008 1,099.99
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 1,553.86
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 1,553.86
450.000.726.000 TIF #1 FUND - TIF #1 FUND - 450.000.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI REPLACEMENT FOR CKS #46025¢ 46138 01/13/2009 3,322.38

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date

Amount

Total TIF #1 FUND

Total TIF #1 FUND

491.000.726.000 TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA - TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA - 491.000.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1288 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI REPLACEMENT FOR CKS #46025¢ 48138 01/13/2009

Total TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA

Total TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA

Grand Totat:

3,322.39

3,322.38

2,175.00

2,175.00

2,175.00

228,011.87

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

JANUARY 27, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

JANUARY 14, 2009 THRU JANUARY 27, 2009

GENERAL FUND 163,136.11
GARBAGE COLLECTION
ADMINISTRATION 4,804.62
ELECTED OFFICALS 810.43
PGé&B 1,984.97
POLICE 43,287.73
COMM.DEVELOPMENT 4,439.11
ESDA 787.72
STREETS 5,272.70
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS 7,233.00
MUNICIPAL AUDIT
DISPATCH 7,606.03
FIRE 16,849.90
LIABILITY INSURANCE
MFT 4,433.92
911

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER - 21,151.10
SEWER 6,820.01
UTIL.TAX FUND 13,428.09

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT

TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TiIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977 -
1995 TIF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1998 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

$302,045.44
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Gl Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount

100.005.541.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEF|TS - OTHERS

136 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709  01/27/2009 177647
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES . 146200  01/27/2009 23.04
) 1,799.21 *
100.005.810.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2619 WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE P COPY PAPER : 212895-0  01/27/2009 602.80
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3683065 - 01/27/2009 12.04
- 3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3948585  01/27/2008 4.58
619.42 ~

100.005.706.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.706 - POSTAGE
1215 U.8. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE . 12709 01/27/2009 666,13

100,605.706.001 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.706 - POSTAGE - VEHICLE STICKER
1215 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 12709 01/27/2009 4.86

100.005.722.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.006.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD IGFOA/TRAINING LUNCHEON 12709-BS  01/27/2008 30.00

100.005.728.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
221 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SEMIANNUAL SUPPORT FEE/JAN CVvC8906  01/27/2009 1,270.00

100.005.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.006.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD CERT OF ACHIEVEMENT REVIEW 12709-BS  01/27/2009 415.00

Total ADMINISTRATION ' 4,804.62

100.010.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
828 POSTMASTER POSTAGE / SAUKTALK 46258 - 01/27/2008 702.93 PD

100.010.756.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.756 - FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION )
2708 THOMPSON ROSENTHAL & WAT LEGAL SERVICES 13666  01/27/2009 107.50

Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 810.43

100.015.541.000 - GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.016.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS .
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12708 01/27/2009 982.08

100.015.620.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS-& BUILDINGS - 100.016.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE N -

503 HERITAGE FS iINC. DIESEL FUEL 2700-DIESEL  01/27/2009 104.62
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12700-GAS  01/27/2009 381.07
48569 *

100.015.640.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.840 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
971 RIC MAR INDUSTRIES INC. JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 208675  01/27/2009 257.20

100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
482 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL 880113  01/27/2009 260.00

Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 1,984.97

100.025.5641.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12708  01/27/2009 31,782.84
1022 SANDERS, THEODORE RETIREE INSURANCE PREMIUM 12709 01/27/2009 493.22

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Parlially Paid invoice
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 146290  01/27/2009 57.60
32,333.66 *
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510878 INK CARTRIDGES 3733278  01/27/2008 40.62
2619 WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE P COPY PAPER 212855-0  01/27/2009 602.80
643.42 *
100.025.620.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025,620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. LATE FEES 2709-DIESEL  01/27/2009 81.57
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12708-GAS  01/27/2009 5,156.44
5,238.01 *
100.025.8630.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD UNIFORMS 12709-TL  01/27/2009 71.67
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740! NAMESTRIPS 39740100012 01/27/2009 15.96
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740 MIC HOLDER 70627700016  01/27/2008 49.95
1167 TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIl EARPIECE SYSTEM 217572 01/27/2009 430.00
567.58 *
100.025.630.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025,630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
685 LANSING CLEANERS CLEANING /POLICE 12709-DEC  01/27/2009 258,62
100.025.650.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025,650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
’ 48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD " SIGN DESIGN/POLICE 12708-TL  01/27/2008 504.892 -
1123 FAIRWAY FINER FOODS #2806 OPEN HOUSE/ POLICE 12709 01/27/2009 104.52
1850 DASH MEDICAL GLOVES EXAM GLOVES 392309 01/27/2009 18¢.65
1850 DASH MEDICAL GLOVES EXAM GLOVES 393384  01/27/2009 19.90
818.99 *
100.026.650.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1078 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT LAB TOWELETTES 501713-IN  01/27/2009 149,38
100.025.660.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
1266 GRAINGER INC, TOOLS 9808930987  01/27/2009 52.84
1618 LAB SAFETY SUPPLY /LSS CABLE MARKER TAPE 1012685291  01/27/2009 37.96
90.80 *
100.025.680.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD COMPUTER CABLES 12709-CS  01/27/2009 60.33
100.025.708.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.706 - POSTAGE
1215 U.8. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 12709 01/27/2000 380.34
100.025.712.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
281 DAVE'S CAMERA MART FUJI XD CARD 142637  01/27/2009 30.90
100.025.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.026.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/105 36085 01/27/2009 111.80
1172 TERRY'S FORD LINCOLN-MERC VEHICLE REPAIRS/M113 FOCS150718  01/27/2009 84.79
1820 SCOTT'S U-SAVE TIRE SERVICE TIRE REPAIR 234901  01/27/2009 130.00
2935 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC. TIRE REPLACEMENT 465035  01/27/2009 107.34
2835 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC. TIRE REPLACEMENT 471068  01/27/2009 107.34
541.37 *
100.025.714.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1027 SAUK TRAIL CAR WASH CAR WASHES 12709 01/27/2009 37.80
1156 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP TIRE REPLACEMENT 10233 01/27/2008 204.68
242.48 *
100.025.720.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE ’
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LITTLE CASEARS/PARKS& REC D. 12709-TL  01/27/2009 49.06
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD KMART/SHOP WITH A COP 12709-TL  01/27/2009 258.28
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LITTLE CAESARS/SSDMC DANCE 12709-TL  01/27/2008 65.40
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LITTLE CAESARS/CROSSING GU# 12709-TL  01/27/2009 39.19

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 01/27/2008 - 01/27/2009

Page: 3
Jan 23, 2009 03:34pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
. . 411.93 *
100.026.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RESERVATION FEES 12709-TL - 01/27/2009 9.00
850 IL.TACTICAL OFFICERS ASSOC 2008 ITOA CONFERENCE REG 7256 01/27/2009 265.00
27400 *
100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
: 2651 EASYLINK SERVICES CORP EMAIL FAXES 7815250901  01/27/2009 5.67
100.025.768.000 “GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
565 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE FINGER PRINTING FEES 28122462035  01/27/2008 27325
1815 COUNTY LINE PET HOSPITAL ~ STRAYS/IMPOUNDS 1708-JUNEOB  01/27/2009 558.00
831.26 *
100.025.769.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.769 - TOW RELEASE FEE EXPENSE
1229 V OF SV-CONTINGENCY ACCOU REIMBURSEMENT / MISSING PRO 1247  01/27/2000 400.00
Totat POLICE DEPARTMENT © 43,287.73
100.045.541.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.046.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12708 01/27/2008 3,196.81
100.045.620.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.046.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12709-GAS  01/27/2009 334.97
100.045.706.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.706 - POSTAGE
1218 U.8. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 12708 01/27/2008 697.33
100.045.724.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
1229 'V OF SV-CONTINGENCY ACCOU NOTARY FEES 1248 01/27/2009 1000
100.045.768.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
395 FIRST AMERICAN CORELOGIC It GEOGRAPHIC PACKAGE-REALQL 12437563  01/27/2009 200.00
Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 4,439.11
100.205.620.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD AUTOZONE/REPAIR PARTS 12709-AJ  01/27/2008 34.87
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12708-GAS  01/27/2008 356.48
390.35 *
100.205.714.000 GENERAL FUND - £.S.D.A. - 100.205.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
83 ASIAN AUTOMOTIVE INC. INSTALL FUEL TANK/F250 12709-F250  01/27/2009 187.50
720 LYNWOOD TIRE CENTER TIRE REPLACEMENT 59797  01/27/2009 172.05
359.55 ~
100.205.720.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD ROUND THE CLOCK/LONG DETAIl 12708-Ad- 01/27/2009 37.82
Total E.S.D.A. 787.72
100.220.541.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
136 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709  01/27/2009 3,332.62
100.220.620.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2709-DIESEL  01/27/2009 1,394.74

‘PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
503 HERITAGE F§ INC, GAS CHARGES 12708-GAS  01/27/2008 314.88
708 LINDCO EQUIPMENT SALES INC REPAIR PARTS 20090168-P  01/27/2009 9.60
1204 TRI-STATE HOSE INC, HOSE ASSEMBLY 364141.001  01/27/2009 167.32
1,876.54 *
100.220.712.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1204 TRI-STATE HOSE INC. HOSE ASSEMBLY 364337-001  01/27/2008 63.54

Total STREETS 5,272.70

100.230.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
136 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709 01/27/2009 658.20

100.230.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

517 HOOSIER SPORTS SCORE BOOKS/ICE PACKS/WRAF 10018  01/27/2009 93.47
846 NIX NAX ACTIVEWEAR T-SHIRTS/ BASKETBALL PROGRA 12709 - 01/27/2009 1,138.00
1,231.47 *

100.230.704.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS: & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.704 - UTILITIES
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/1452218004  12708-8004 01/27/2009 59.03

100.230.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100,230,768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1255 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 1-24-2009 462585  01/27/2009 336.00 PD
1256 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 1-31-2009 46256 012772009 336.00 PD
1265 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 2-07-2009 46259 01/27/2009 336.00 PD
1255 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 2-14-2008 46260  01/27/2009 336.00 PD
1,344.00 *
100.230.780.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.780 - REFUNDS
3106 DAVIS, BENJAMIN REFUND / BASKETBALL 12708 01/27/2008 100.00
3107 SHELTON, DAWNE BASKETBALL REFUND 12708 01/27/2009 50.00
3108 WHITE, ROBERT BASKETBALL REFUND 12709 - 01/27/2008 50.00
200.00 *

100.230.840.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230,840 - MAJOR TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT
3084 GOPHER BLEACHERS / COMM.CENTER 7680603  01/27/2009 3,507.66

100.230.870.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.870 - CONSTRUCTION
3084 GOPHER BACKBOARDS / COMM CENTER 7671585  01/27/2009 232.64

Total PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 7,233.00

100.280.541.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
185 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709 01/27/2009 6,111.33

100.280.630.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
2143 INVENTORY TRADING COMPAN' UNIFORMS 166144 01/27/2008 384.75

100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE
87 ATE&T PHONE SERVICES/7525 12709-7526  01/27/2009 382.65

100.280.712.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1032 ATST GLOBAL SERVICES INC. MAINT CONTRACT IL754722  01/27/2009 727.30

Totai DISPATCH CENTER 7,608.03

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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GL Acct No - Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
Total GENERAL FUND 76,226.31
210.200.541.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709 01/27/2009 2,088.26
210.200.610.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD OFFICE SUPPLIES 12709-CS  01/27/2009 45,99
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD REMOVEABLE FLASH DRIVE 12709-CS  01/27/2008 21.38
2619 WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE P COPY PAPER 212695-0  D1/27/2008 150.70
2619 WAREHOUSE DIRECT OFFICE P COPY PAPER | 212855-0  01/27/2009 150.70
. . : 368.78 *
210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2708-DIESEL  01/27/2009 286.36
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12709-GAS  01/27/2009 352,94 .
) ' 639.30 *
210.200.630.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD UNIFORM TIE BARS 12709-CS  01/27/2009 94.61
210.200.660.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT :
380 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4340 01/27/2009 696.00
210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD ROUTER : 12708-C8  01/27/200% 60.21
3007 SAVE ABANDONED BABIES FOU SAFE HAVEN SIGN 282 01/27/2009 30.00
: 20,21 ~
210.200,706.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.706 - POSTAGE .
1216 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 12708 01/27/2009 27.85
210.200.722.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
931 PRAIRIE STATE COLLEGE TUITION/FALL 08 - FIRE FADB  01/27/2008 2,482.00
210.200.768.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
156 BUD'S AMBULANCE SERVICE  AMBULANCE SERVICE 89115988  01/27/2009" 5,043.90
210.200.770.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.770 - TRANSFER TO 2007C SERIES BONDS
41 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA DEBT SRV REQUIREMENTS/2007( 12709-2007C  01/27/2009 5,318.99
Total FIRE EXPENSES 16,849.90
Total FIRE FUND 16,848.80
270.000.670.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000,670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL B18311MB  01/27/2009 110.18
500 HELSEL-JEPPERSON ELECTRIC. STREETLIGHT FUSES 485171  01/27/2009 139.23
. 249,39 *
270.000.704.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.704 - UTILITIES
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/2619171034 12709-1034  01/27/200% 278.06
233 COMED-03116 25080 ELECTRIC SERVICE/0016103116 12708-3116  01/27/2008 227277
233 COMED-03116 25080 ELECTRIC SERVICE/1047025080 12708-5080  01/27/2009 202,70 e

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Amount

270.000.712.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
242 COOK-COUNTY TREASURER TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 2008-4  01/27/2009

270.000.768.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1090 SMITS FARMS LEAF PROGRAM 8532  01/27/2009

Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND

300.000.5641.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709 01/27/2009
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 146290  01/27/2009

300.000.620.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2708-DIESEL  01/27/2009
503 HERITAGE F8 INC. LATE FEES 2709-DIESEL  01/27/2009
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12709-GAS  01/27/2009
1204 TRI-STATE HOSE INC, HOSE ASSEMBLY 363716-001  01/27/2000

300.000.630.000 -‘WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
475 GUS BOCK'S ACE HARDWARE  CARHARTT/UNIFORMS 349337 01/27/2009

300.000.640.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY It KLEENEX 807347  01/27/2009

300.000.650.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

477 HACH COMPANY REAGENT SETS 6056360  01/27/2009
477 HACH COMPANY FLUORIDE ACCUVAC 6066533  01/27/2009
2094 HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT CHLORINE 1265420 Rl 01/27/2009

300.000.660.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WAT;ER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
2959 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS#6: WORKSHOP HEATER 19322207 01/27/2009

300.000.670.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPLACEMENT LIDS 212990  01/27/2009
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213034 01/27/2008
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213035  01/27/2009
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR SGL BAND CLAMP 6X12 213089  01/27/2008

300.000.680.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR INSTALLATION KITS 212932  01/27/2009
300.000.704.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.704 - UTILITIES
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/0489021016 12709-1016  01/27/2009
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/1883716000 127098-6000 01/27/2009
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/0530218001 12708-8001  01/27/2009
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/1622608003 12708-8003  01/27/2009
231 COMED BPC ELECTRIC SERVICE/0807009036 12709-8036  01/27/2000
843 NICOR GAS SERVICES/31864510008 12709-10008  01/27/2009 -
3021 EXELON ENERGY INC. ELECTRIC SERVICE/0551070001 1807726 0172712008

2,753.583 *

1,311.00

120.00

4,433.92

4,433.92

7,289.81
17.28
7,306.89 *

187.20
B1.57

450.43
85,24

804.53 *

196.00

§5.02

89.71

97.98
1,003.80
1,191.57 ~

240.12

387.08
266.80
660,20
50117
1,816.36 *

99.80

. 4,085.96
180.09
22.06
20.44
29.38
1,671.65
1,288.18

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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Paid / Unpaid invoices 01/27/2008 - 01/27/2008 Jan 23, 2009 03:34pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
7,129.66 *

300.000.706.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.706 - POSTAGE
1218 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 12708 01/27/2008 908.76

300.000.728.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
221 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SEMI ANNUAL SUPPORT FEE/AN CVvCE906  01/27/2009 1,270.00

300.000.768.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.788 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

836 JULIE INC, ) FAXES & VOICE MESSAGES 12-08-1538  01/27/2008 " 136.40
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND ' 21,151.10

Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 21,151.10

310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS .

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 12709 01/27/2008 5,012.03
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 146290  01/27/2009 17.28
5,029.31 *

310.000.620.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 12708-GAS  01/27/2009 474.75

310.000.702.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.702 - TELEPHONE
2564 COMCAST CABLE -164662 CABLE SERVICES 12708-4662  01/27/2008 45.95

310.000.728.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

221 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SEMI ANNUAL SUPPORT FEE/JAN CVv(C5906  01/27/2009 1,270.00
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 6,820.01
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 6,820.01

410.000.778.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.778 - TRSF 2007 SERIES B
41 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA DEBT SRV REQUIREMENTS/2007t 46261 01/27/2009 8,655.65 PD

410.000.850.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.850 - VEHICLES
2311 ALL-RIGHT SIGN INC. VINYL SIGNS/M114-115-116 18680  01/27/2009 585.00

410.000.870.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION
2156 CHUCK'S HOME REPAIR POLICE BUILDING CONSTRUCTIC 46287  01/27/2008 3,175.00 PD

410.000.880.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.880 - RESERVE FOR FUTURE EXPENDITUﬁE

1443 BIO-INDUSTRIES' INC BLUE BAG RECYCLING 86802-IN  01/27/2009 1,012.44
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 13,428.08

Total UTILITY TAX FUND 13,428.09

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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Paid / Unpaid Invoices 01/27/2009 - 01/27/2009 Jan 23, 2009 03:34pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount

Grand Total: ) 138,900.33

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

~ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEBRUARY 10, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

JANUARY 28,2009 THRU FEBRUARY 10, 2009

GENERAL FUND 172,196.05
GARBAGE COLLECTION 33,652.26
ADMINISTRATION 41,432.77
ELECTED OFFICALS 5,685.60
PGé&B 5,442.64
POLICE 11,065.66
COMM.DEVELOPMENT 2,175.14
ESDA 232.07
STREETS 1,245.72
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS 1,939.07
MUNICIPAL AUDIT
DISPATCH 1,431.04
FIRE 12,406.60
LIABILITY INSURANCE
MFT 120,684.31
911

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER

SEWER

UTIL.TAX FUND

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1995 TIF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

$427,960.62

4,044.12
1,813.59
9,913.98
2,255.00

345.00



VILLAGE OP" SAUK VILLAGE . Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Page: 1
Feb 08, 2008 04:14pm

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2009 - 02/10/2009

GL Acct No Vendor A Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
100.000.020.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.020 - PETTY CASH
1255 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE INCREASE CHANGE BANK 21009  02/10/2009 100.00
100.000.211.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.211 - LM.R.F. DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
561 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEN EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION/JAN 21009  02/10/2009 17,382.55
100.000.229.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.229 - GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES
1083 . SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. GARBAGE FEES/ JAN 2008 21009-GARB  02/10/2009 33,652.26
100.005.5641.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009 2277
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 21009  02/10/2009 19.32
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE ' 21609 02/10/2009 100.34
142.43
100.005.610.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP, PURCHASES 10131 02/10/2009 197.94
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C6815231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3990483  02/10/2009 21.74
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4048801  02/10/2008 18.88
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES /STAMPER © 4225771 02/10/2009 18.69
: 257.26 *
100.005.655.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP, PURCHASES 10131 02/10/2009 9.99
100.005.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.0056.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 21009-2452  02/10/2008 670.21
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 21008  02/10/2009 48.35
718.56 *
100.005.708.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.708 - INSURANCE
531 ILDE.S. UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT PAYMI 591015075  02/10/2009 13,221.12
100.005.712.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
435 GATEWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER MAINT 470109  02/10/2009 210.00
100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. HERITAGE FALLS PLAN REVIEW 8010087  02/10/2009 3,428.78
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. CRETE MARKETPLACE PLAN RE\ 9010088  02/10/2009 660.00
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. CELL TOWER PLAN REVIEW 9010099  02/10/2009 600.00
980 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. 2008 MISC. ENGINEERING 9010100  02/10/2009 825.00
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ECONOMIC DEVLP 391644  02/10/2009 7,641.50
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ORDINANCES & BOARD MEETING 391645  02/10/2009 7,080.60
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ZONING MATTERS 391648  02/10/2009 322.50
1336 ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 222056 TKH  02/10/2009 4,549.50
25,108.85 *
100.005.728.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES .
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 18286 02/10/2009 847.50
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1531 02/10/2009 367.50
1,015.00 *
100.005.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION )
782 MIDWEST SUBURBAN PUBLISH! PUBLIC NOTICE 3T008494590  02/10/2009 611.52
100.005.768.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT MEMBERSHIP FEES 21009  02/10/2009 35.00
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT MEMBERSHIP FEES 21009  02/10/2009 23.09
25650 COMCAST 0174582 CABLE SERVICES 21009  02/10/2009 79.95
138.04 ¥

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2000 - 02/10/2008

Page: 2
Feb 06, 2008 04:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date

Amount

Total ADMINISTRATION

100.010.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
792 MINUTEMAN PRESS SAUK TALK /FEB 2009 4570 02/10/2009

100.010.753.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.753 - HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
3118 UNITY COALITION OF THE ,THE UNITY DINNER SPONSOR 21008 02/10/2009

100.010.756.000 GENERAL FUND - ELEC‘TED OFFICIALS - 100.010.756 - FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION
1178 THEODORE POLYGRAPH SERVI POLYGRAPH SERVICES 16822  02/10/2009
2709 THOMPSON ROSENTHAL & WAT LEGAL SERVICES 13761 02/10/2009

Total ELECTED OFFICIALS

100.016.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015,541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 21008 02/10/2008
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 21009  02/10/2008

100.015.620.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
353 ELMER & SON LOCKSMITHS INC REPAIR PARTS 239324  02/10/2009

100.015.630.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
2846 ARAMARK #3218848 UNIFORMS /T-8HIRTS 11591109 02/10/2009

100.015.640.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6254898  02/10/2008
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE I TOWEL SERVICE 701-6323494  02/10/200%
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IM TOWEL SERVICE 701-8338556  02/10/2009
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 7016346101 02/10/2008
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6353853  02/10/200¢
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6361148  02/10/2009
246 CORRELATED PRODUCTSINC. CLEANING SUPPLIES 80577-IN  02/10/2009

374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY IM JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807521 02/10/2009

100.015.870.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 SHELVES 24081 02/10/2009

100.016.702,000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.702 - TELEPHONE
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 21008 02/10/2009

100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015,716 - FACILITY MAINTENANGE
334 DUSTCATCHERS INC. DUST MOP SERVICES 51192 02/10/2009
803 MOPHEADS - CHERYL SCHULTZ CLEANING SERVICE / FEB 21008 02/10/2009

100.015.744.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100,015.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JB  02/10/2009

100.015.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1010 8 & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/PW GARAG! 68596  02/10/2009
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/COMMUNIT 68628  02/10/2009
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP, ALARM MONITORING/VILLAGE HA 68620  02/10/2009

41,432.77

2,464.00

150.00

1,600.00
1,671.60
3,071.80 ~

5,685.60

10.56
1112
61.67
83.34 *

37.50

243,80

42.81
49.61
55,77
42.81
42.81
42.81
155.60
805.23
1,037.45 *

28,07

40.06
3.870.00
3,910.06 *

13.63

27.50

27.50
27.50

PD = Fuliy Paid invoice PR = Parfially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2009 - 02/10/2009

Page: 3
Feb 08, 2009 04:14pm

GL Acet No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
82.60 *
Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 5.442.64
100.025.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009 262.36
1022 SANDERS, THEODORE RETIREE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21008  02/10/2009 493.22
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 21009  02/10/2009 351.50
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE -21009  02/10/2009 2,221.33
3,328.41 *
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10131 02/10/2009 18.99
100.025.610.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 TONER CARTRIDGE 3948892  02/10/2009 . 337.72
100.025.630.000 - GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740! RADIO HOLDER / UNIFORMS 39741400015  02/10/2009 25.61
472 GROSSMAN, ROBERT UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT 21009  02/10/2009 103.98
865 O'HERRON CO. INC., RAY BODY ARMOR S01208-IN  02/10/2009 774.00
903.59 *
100.025.650.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
2732 POP MART WATER 975038  02/10/2008 90.00
3115 RAY O'HERRON-LOMBARD AIR CARTRIDGES (12) 2070-IN  02/10/2008 239.64
329.64 *
100.025.655.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10131 02/10/2009 79.99
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10132 02/10/2009 321.12
401,11 *
100.025.670.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.670 - CONSTRUCTION
1266 GRAINGER INC. CABLE, THERMOSTAT 9819791758  02/10/2009 110.16
100.026.680.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10131 02/10/2009 186.74
100.025.702.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.702 - TELEPHONE
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 21009  02/10/2009 59.40
100.025.710.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.710 - PRINTING
762 MINUTEMAN PRESS DOOR HANGERS / PRINTING 4516 02/10/2009 107.77
100.026.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/M101 36188  02/10/2009 143.95
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/2007 FUSION 36196  02/10/2008 43,85
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/2007 EXPLOREF 36199  02/10/2009 54.25
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/2003 CHEVY 88 36202  02/10/2009 321.97
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR /2006 TAURUS ¢ 36203  02/10/2009 206.80
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP VEHICLE REPAIR/M108 226790  02/10/2009 81.89
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP VEHICLE REPAIR M115 226937  02/10/2009 255,19
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP ANTENNA REPAIRM110 226960  02/10/2009 7¢.11
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP VEHICLE REPAIR /M109 226961  02/10/2009 71.28
1172 TERRY'S FORD LINCOLN-MERC WIPER BLADES (10) 48527 02/10/2009 82.50
1172 TERRY'S FORD LINCOLN-MERC WINDOW REPAIR/M111 FOCS1510564  02/10/2009 35.34
1820 SCOTT'S U-SAVE TIRE SERVICE TIRE REPAIR/M110 235540  02/10/2009 22,00

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approvai Report by GL. No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/20089 - 02/10/2009

Page: 4
Feb 06, 2009 04:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
1,306.90 *
100.025.714.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/2001 MERCURY 38179 02/10/200¢ 122.50
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP VEHICLE REPAIR/M103 226896  02/10/2009 373.00
] 49550
100.025.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
1185 TRAINING CONCEPTS INC. FIRST AID CARDS 8015  02/10/2009 68.95
100.025.724,.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025,724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
550 W.TACTICAL OFFICERS ASSCC MEMBERSHIP DUES 21008 02/10/2009 40.00
2302 MIESZCZAK, CHRIS DEA LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT 21009 02/10/2009 102.60
142,80 *
100.025.726.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2711 ODELSON & STERK LTD PROF. SERVICES 7129 02/10/2009 328.13
100.025.728.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025,728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1629 02/10/2009 1,268.75
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1831 0211012000 1,163.75
2,432.50 *
100.025.740.352 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
3114 iPROMOTEU INC. STONEWARE MUGS 229457MPT  02/10/2009 273.29
100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JB  02/10/200¢ 53.43
2373 BANC OF AMERICA LEASING COPIER LEASING 10800814  02/10/2008 91.93
145,36 *
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 11,065.66
100.045.541,000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
835 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2008 31.08
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN ~(IL) VISION INSURANCE 21008 02/10/2009 33.48
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 21009 02/10/2009 197.92
262.48 *
100.045.610.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10131 02/10/2008 18.98
100.045.726.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2711 ODELSON & STERK LTD PROF. SERVICES 7129 02/10/2008 328.12
2862 INDEPENDENT INSPECTIONS IN PERMITS FOR JAN 2009 302320  02/10/2009 1,104.62
' 143274 *
100.045.728.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1629  02/10/2009 70.00
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1531 02/10/2009 78.75
148.78. *
100.045.768.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ’
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/22407 CHAPI 98-22407  02/10/2009 125.45
1070 SIDWELL COMPANY, THE ANNUAL SERVICE/COOK CTY AT 74333 02/10/2009 100.00
3112 COLLECTION COMPANY-OF AME COLLECTION SERVICE 72710 02/10/20608 36.73
262,18 *
100.045.780.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.780 - REFUNDS
3109 HAYSLETT, VALERIE REFUND/INSPECTION 21009  02/10/2009 §0.00
Totat COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 2,175.14

PD = Fully Pald invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL. No -BOARD RERPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2009 - 02/10/2009

Page:

5

Feb 06, 2009 04:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.205.702.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A, - 100.205.702 - TELEPHONE
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LLONG DISTANCE 21009  02/10/2009 1.38
100.205.714.000 GENERALFUND -ES.DA. - 100.205.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
2067 T&TAUTO CARE _ VEHICLE MAINT/2006 EXPLORER 52113 02/10/2008 57.13
100.205.744.000 GENERALFUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JB  02/10/200% 173.56
Total E.S.D.A. 232.07
100.220.541.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.541 - FRINGE BENEF|{TS - OTHERS
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009 28.25
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN (L) VISION INSURANCE 21009  02/10/2009 45,02
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 21009 02/10/2009 276.95
350.22
100.220.610.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.810 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1335 BUSINESS CARD OFFICE SUPPLIES 21009-KW  02/10/2008 154,85
100.220.620.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
799 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT  REPAIR PARTS 2785569  02/10/2009 9.32
2017 BROWN TIRE OF PORTAGE TIRE/TRUCK #2 163371  02/10/2009 301.16
] 310.48
100.220.630.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
2046 ARAMARK #3218948 UNIFORMS /T-SHIRTS 11591109  02/10/2009 243.80
100.220.714.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1204 TRI-STATE HOSE INC. HOSE ASSEMBLY 364450-001  02/10/2009 157.32
100.220.744.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1248 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U114874748  02/10/2008 29.05
Total STREETS 1,245.72
100.230.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009 4.70
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL} VISION INSURANCE 21009  02/10/2009 6.44
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 21009 02/10/2009 33.45
44.59
100.230.810.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
13356 BUSINESS CARD OFFICE SUPPLIES 21008-KW  02/10/2009 134.99
100.230.650,000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY Ib JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 807521  02/10/2009 43.27
100.230.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/4115 21008-4115  02/10/2009 131.06
100.230.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT MEMBERSHIP FEES 21009 02/10/2009 23.10
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT MEMBERSHIP FEES 21009  02/10/2008 15.00
1256 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 2-21-2009 46356  02/10/2009 336.00 .PD
1266 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 2-28-2009 46357  02/10/2009 336.00 PD
1255 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 3-7-2009 46358  02/10/2009 336.00 PD

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 6

, Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2009 - 02/10/2009 Feb 06, 2009 04:14pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
1,046.10 *

100.230.780.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.780 - REFUNDS
3117 SMITH, PATRICIA REFUND/BASKETBALL PROGRAN 21009 02/10/2009 50.00

100.230.840.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.840 - MAJOR TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT
3084 GOPHER PARKS & REC EQUIP 7683050  02/10/2009 489.06

Total PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 1,939.07

100.280.541,000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE'INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009 47.70
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 21009 02/10/2008 6522
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE ) 21009  02/10/2009 433.34

’ 546.26 *

100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1760 21008-1760  02/10/2009 316.03

100.280.728.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1629 02/10/2009 201.26
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1531 02/10/2009 367.50

568.75 *
Total DISPATCH CENTER ‘ 1,431.04
Total GENERAL FUND ’ 121,784.52

210.200.345.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.345 - FIRE 10/60 BILLING
2884 ANDRES MEDICAL BILLING LTD DECEMBER CHARGES 23899  02/10/2009 9.50

210.200.541.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21008 02/10/2009 15.54
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 21009 02/10/2008 27.46
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS GEN DENTAL INSURANCE 21008 02/10/2009 183.22
226.22 *
210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
15 ACME AUTO ELECTRIC INC.  REPAIR PARTS 368739 02/10/2009 41.01
670 KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS CO it WEATHERPROOF COVER 71632 02/10/2009 53.50
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D245369  02/10/2009 50.80
145.31 *
210.200.630.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
123 BESTITCHED POLO SHIRTS / HATS 21842 02/10/2009 479.44
) 123 BESTITCHED T-SHIRTS /PRINTED 21843 02/10/2009 499.00
2933 MES - ILLINOIS BADGE 77553 SNV 02/10/2008 56.70
1,084.14 *

210.200.655.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
- 342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10132 02/10/2008 375.15

210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

353 ELMER & SON LOCKSMITHS INC KEYS 238072  02/10/2009 60.00
381 FESSCO VEHICLE BRACKETS 68685  02/10/2009 145.80
1266 GRAINGER INC. CORD REEL, AUTO RETRACT 9749560372  02/10/2009 36.54

2350 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 TOOLS 24809  02/10/2008 25.23

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2009 - 02/10/2009
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
287.57 *
210.200.702,000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.702 - TELEPHONE
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 21008 - 02/10/2009 15.20
210.200.712.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
214 CHUCK'S COMPRESSOR REPAN COMPRESSOR MAINT 118 02/10/2009 416.85
390 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4333 02/10/2009 481.00
390 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4334 02/10/2009 540.00
390 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4336  02/10/2009 215.00
390 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4337  02/10/2009 404.00
390 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4339 02/10/2009 436.00
390 FIRE HYDRAULICS CO. NOZZLE REPAIR 4341 02/10/2009 275.00
2,767.85 *
210.200.714.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1239 VAN DRUNEN FORD CO. VEHICLE REPAIR FOCS7738  02/10/2009 429.47
210.200.722.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
5§57 ILLINOIS FIRE INSP. ASSOCIATIC TRAINING MATERIAL 10136 02/10/2009 185.07
3110 KUMMELEHNE, HAROLD SPECIALTY INSTRUCTOR 21009  02/10/2009 50.00
3113 GRAND STAGE COMPANY TRAINING MATERIAL ' 170112 02/10/2009 61.00
3113 GRAND STAGE COMPANY REPAIRS TO FOGGER . 7432 02/10/2009 168.86
43493 *
210.200.724,000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
558 ILLINOIS FIREFIGHTER'S ASSO MEMBERSHIP DUES 21009  02/10/2009 95.00
2464 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION ¢ MEMBERSHIP DUES 21009  02/10/2009 215.00
31060 ~
210.200.728.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1631 02/10/2009 315.00
210.200.870.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.870 - CONSTRUCTION
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP FIXED ACCESS POINT ANTENNA 5373  02/10/2009 6,076.26
Total FIRE EXPENSES 12,397.10
Total FIRE FUND 12,406.60
270.000.670.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
1194 TRAFFIC CONTROL PROTINC.  STREET SIGNS 54597  02/10/2009 1,120.40
3120 USA BLUE BOOK ORANGE PLASTICADES 742670 02/10/2009 1,092.87
2,213.27 *
270.000.870.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION
420 GALLAGHER ASPHALT 2008 MFT/CDBG RESURFACING 08-008-01  02/10/2009 118,471.04
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 120,684.31
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 120,684.31
300.000.350.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.350 - UTILITY FEES
3111 BEARD, SUSAN WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 15-218180-07  02/10/2009 75.00
3116 O'DONNELL, MICHAEL WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 18-216130-03  02/10/2009 28.00

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/10/2009 - D2/10/2008

Feb 08, 2009 04:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Desoription Invoice No inv Date Armount
3121 MACK, ROSA WATER DEPOSIT REFUND {7-218200-01  02/10/2009 747
110.17
300.000.541.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009  02/10/2009 77.08
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 21008  02/10/2009 86.09
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 21008  02/10/2008 627.12
790.29
300.000.630.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
24 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL INC  HARD HAT 105881369  02/10/2009 16.10
2946 ARAMARK #3218948 UNIFORMS /T-SHIRTS 11591109  02/10/2009 243.80
’ 259.90
300.000.640.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
7¢ ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE 1N TOWEL SERVICE 701-6254900  02/10/2009 27.90
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6338557  02/10/2009 47.28
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT BATTERIES 21009  02/10/2009 67.09
’ 142.27
300.000.650,000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.8650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1132 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC WATER TESTING 93492 02/10/2009 257.00
300.000.655.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.855 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10132 02/10/2009 89.99
300.000.670.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213160  02/10/2009 720.90
300.000.702,000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0170 21009-0170  02/10/2008 175.10
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/3327 21009-3327  02/10/2009 87.55
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/5275 21009-5276  02/10/2009 191.43
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/6627 21009-6627  02/10/2008 182.06
2183 COMCAST CABLE -0178019 CABLE SERVICES 21008-78019  02/10/2009 79.95
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 21009  02/10/2009 583
72182
300.000.712.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
203 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES INC REPAIRS TO VACUUM REGULATC 68983  02/10/2009 280.00
300.000.716.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
203 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES INC REPAIRS TO VACUUM REGULAT( 68988 02/10/2009 230.00
300.000.740.006 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
792 MINUTEMAN PRESS SAUK TALK INSERT/WATER 4571 02/10/2009 299.01
300.000.744.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JB  02/10/2009 48.97
300.000.768.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/MAIN PUMP 68595  02/10/2009 27.50
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/WELL #3 - R 68627  02/10/2009 27.50
55.00
300.000.780.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.780 - REFUNDS
2931 KASARSKI, KEN REHAB WATER REFUND 21009  02/10/2009 39.00
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 3,933.95

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice
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Gl Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No v Date Amount
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND ) 4,044.12

310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 21009 02/10/2009 43.84
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE . 21008 02/10/2009 54.98
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 21008 02/10/2009 321.68
2773 MAREVKA, DONALD DRIVER LICENSE RENEWAL REIV 21009 02/10/2009 50.00

470,38 *

310.000.610.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
102t SAM'S CLUB DIRECT OFFICE SUPPLIES 21009 02/10/2009 13.74

310.000.620.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
1335 BUSINESS CARD BATTERIES 21009-KW  02/10/2009 95.18

310.000.630.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
2848 ARAMARK #3218948 UNIFORMS /T-SHIRTS 11621109 02/10/200¢ 243.80

310.000.650.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
2732 POP MART WATER . 83-11  02/10/2009 10.00

310.000.670.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

246 CORRELATED PRODUCTS INC. CLEANING SUPPLIES 80577-IN  02/10/2009 373.00
3119 J & E TRANSPORT LTD GRADE 8 STONE 1388 02/10/2009 519.47
89247 *

310.000.744.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JB  02/10/2009 49.97

310.000.768.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT MEMBERSHIP FEES 21009 02/10/2009 23.10
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT MEMBERSHIP FEES 21009 02/10/2009 16.00
38.10 *
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 1,813.59
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND ‘ 1.813.59

410.000.830.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.830 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE

1266 GRAINGER INC, FOLDING TABLES 791642284-B  02/10/2009 836.00
1335 BUSINESS CARD 42" LCD TV /SENIORS TV 21009-KW  02/10/2008 986.65
1835 BUSINESS CARD DESK TOP COMPUTER 21009-KW  02/10/2009 767.88
A 2,590.58 *
410.000.850.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410,000,850 - VEHICLES
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP  INSTALL MISC. EQUIPMENT 226965  02/10/2008 3,347.75
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP  INSTALL EQUIP 7189 02/10/2009 800.70
4,148.45 *
410.000.670,000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.870 - CONSTRUGTION
214 GHUCK'S COMPRESSOR REPAIF POLICE BUILDING REMODEL/FINA 21009 02/10/2008 3,175.00
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 9,913.98

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEBRUARY 24, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

FEBRUARY 11, 2009 THRU FEBRUARY 24, 2009

GENERAL FUND 156,255.27
GARBAGE COLLECTION
ADMINISTRATION 922.08
ELECTED OFFICALS 353.16
PG&B 1,592.39
POLICE 14,827.14
COMM.DEVELOPMENT 1,346.49
ESDA 693.36
STREETS 3,056.93
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS 137.30
MUNICIPAL AUDIT

DISPATCH 831.51
FIRE v 22,419.79
LIABILITY INSURANCE

MFT 4,805.75

911

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER 13,378.52
SEWER , 754.87
UTIL.TAX FUND 42,193.55

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1995 TIF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

$263,568.11



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 1
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/24/2006 - 02/24/2008 Feb 20, 2009 01:05pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name De'scription ) Invoice No inv Date Amount

100.005.541.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 147056  02/24/2009 23.04

100.005.610.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES

3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4561027  02/24/2009 14.32
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4643290  02/24/2009 171.88
186.27 *

100.005.680.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
1046 SCOT DECAL COMPANY INC. DOG TAGS . 25066  02/24/2000 373,00

100.005.706.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.706 - POSTAGE Lo
379 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPING/MAILING 9-068-95313  02/24/2009 189.77

100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3090 ROGERS, MARIE L * ELECTORAL BOARDIGALLOWAY 22409 02/24/2000 150.00

Total ADMINISTRATION 922.08

100.010.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2009 353.16

Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 353.16

100.015.620.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. - GAS CHARGES 22408-GAS  02/24/2008 241.96

100.015.640,000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.840 - FACILITY MAINTENANGE SUPPLIES

13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-PG&B . 02/24/2009 96.23
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6366693  02/24/2009 105.85
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6376167  02/24/2009 79.09
353 ELMER & SON LOCKSMITHS IN( MEDCO KEYS 240213 02/24/2008 34.50
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY M MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 807635  02/24/2009 50.94
971 RIC MAR INDUSTRIES INC. MIRACLE MELT 208952  02/24/2009 86.50
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 REFLECTIVE LETTERS 31630 02/24/2009 8.80
461.91 *
100.016.670.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-PG&B  02/24/2009 169.59
788 MILNE SUPPLY CO. INC. REPAIR PARTS Q57287  02/24/2009 g2.85
262.24 *
100.015.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1217 22408-1217  02/24/2008 24.75
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1331 22408-1331. 02/24/2009 272.05
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/8115 22408-9116  02/24/2009 25,15
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0081518-084  02/24/2009 32,18
36410 ™
100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
482 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL 887433  02/24/2009 27218
Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS ) . 1,682.39

100.025.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 147056 02/24/2009 57.60

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/24/2009 - 02/24/2009

Page: 2
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GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.026.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 SUGAR CANISTER/CALCULATOR 4501735 02/24/2009 31.19
243 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4503656  02/24/2008 76.45
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510878 REFERENCE SYSTEM/OFFICE SU 4744721  02/24/2009 67.48
2644 AGUAYOQ, BRAD DESK ORGANIZER /REIMBURSEM 22408 02/24/2009 24.99
200.12 *
100.025.620.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. FINANCE CHARGES 2409-DIESEL  02/24/2009 87.28
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 22409-GAS  02/24/2009 4,690.13
i 477741 *
100.025.630.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
426 GALL'S INC. #8986046 UNIFORMS 73524200014  02/24/2009 87.03
427 GALL'S INCORPORATED-#38740! NAMESTRIPS 70287501018  02/24/2009 33.76
885 LANSING CLEANERS DRY CLEANING/PD-JAN 22409-JAN  02/24/2009 227 .42
1157 TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRII EARPIECE SYSTEM 217729 02/24/2009 114.00
3115 RAY O'HERRON-LOMBARD UNIFORMS 2296-IN  02/24/2009 225.85
3115 RAY O'HERRON-LOMBARD UNIFORMS 2766-IN  02/24/2009 201.70
31185 RAY O'HERRON-LOMBARD NAMETAPE 2821-iN  02/24/2009 68.70
‘ ‘ . 956,46
100.025.640.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES™
1266 GRAINGER INC. SANITIZER AND DISPENSER 9829866137  02/24/2000 175.02
100.025.650.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.850 - OPERATING SUPPLIES )
‘ 13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 2409-POLICE  02/24/2008 " 506.19
402 FLOWER DEPOT FLOWERS/WALKER ~ 78805  02/24/2009 75.00
1710 WORLDWIDE WIRELESS-DYER SWIVEL CLIP CASE 2084  02/24/2009 31.98
1803 ROUND THE CLOCK RESTURAN PRISONER MEAL BILLING /JAN 22409-JAN  02/24/2009 129.54
2732 POP MART WATER 22409  02/24/2009 40.00
3131 STAGOWSKI, BETTY DAMAGE TO GARAGE DOOR/REIN 22409  02/24/2009 88.17
870.85 *
100.026.670.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025 670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
2532 CRETE LUMBER & SUPPLY CO  JIGSAW/CONSTRUCTION SUPPLI B5909  02/24/2009 57.71
2532 CRETE LUMBER & SUPPLY CO  SOLDERING IRON/MULTI-TESTER B8112  02/24/2009 88.87
2532 CRETE LUMBER & SUPPLY CO WALLBOARD ANCHORS/CONSTR B6153  02/24/2009 38.29
2532 CRETE LUMBER & SUPPLY CO ADHESIVE/CONSTRUCTION SUPF D1093  02/24/2008 18.33
3127 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE:! PAINT/ELECTRICALMISC 2408-POLICE  02/24/2009 257.03
460,23 *
100.025,702.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T : PHONE SERVICES/1331 22409-1331  02/24/2009 544.08
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2009 687.02
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEW PHONE/ UPGRADE 0051516-084  02/24/2009 89.00
. 1,330.11 *
100.025.706.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.706 - POSTAGE
378 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPINGMAILING 9-068-95313  02/24/2009 75.23
836 NEOPOST INC POSTAGE MACHINE SUPPLIES 12830081 02/24/2008 203.80
270.03 *
100.025.710.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025.710 - PRINTING
782 MINUTEMAN PRESS PRISONER MEAL VOUCHER/TOW 4470 02/24/2009 236.82
100.025.712.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.026.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANGE
426 GALL'S INC. #6986046 WINDOW BARRIERS (13) 718876800010  02/24/2008 1,880.00
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP POWER SUPPLY REPAIRS/KS 227388 02/24/2008 71.25
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP REMOTE SPEAKER MIC 227821 02/24/2009 75.00
1266 - GRAINGER INC. HALF DOME MIRROR 0820866145  02/24/2009 48.29
2791 T & TBUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. TOF SENSOR/PRINTER REPAIR 51130  02/24/200¢ 127.50
3129 D.M.C. SECURITY SERVICES INC -MOVE CCTV EQUIP UPSTAIRS 102620  02/24/2009 240.00
3130 AUDIOLINK LLC. WIRELESS MIC 931695  02/24/2009 102.94

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Page: 3
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GLAcctNo ~ Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date

Amount

100.026.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/WIPER BLADES 36241 02/24/2009
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M110 36244 02/24/2000
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/52 36290 02/24/2008
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/MP2770 36356  02/24/2009
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY " VEHICLE MAINT/M108 36357  02/24/2009
142 BRAGKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/106 36391  02/24/2008
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M108 36410 02/24/2009
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M108 36412 02/24/2009
142 .BRACKMAN & COMPANY VERICLE MAINT/111 36440 02/24/2008
1027 SAUK TRAIL CAR WASH CAR WASHES 22409 02/24/2009
1920 SCOTT'S U-SAVE TIRE SERVICE TIRE CHANGEQVER 236853  02/24/2009
2935 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC. TIRE REPLACEMENT 507188  02/24/2009

100.025.720.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
1247 VELA, JAMES DONUTS/TRAINING CLASS 2-12-0 22409 02/24/2009

100.026.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT -100.025.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT

677 LACHETA, THOMAS PER DIEM / CONF. MARCH 1-3, 201 22400 02/24/2009
1919 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY ~EXTRA GRADUATION LUNCHEON 16502  02/24/2009
2537 IL. LAW ENFORCEMENT ALARM CONFERENCE FEES/LACHETA 22409 02/24/2009
2620 BROWN, SETH " PER DIEMTRAINING-SOUTH BENI 22408 02/24/2009

100.025.726.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
769 McGRANE LAW FIRM PROF.SERVICES 22409 02/24/2008

100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.026.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
435 GATEWAY BUSINESS S8YSTEMS COPIER MAINT/COPY FEES 488693  02/24/2009
2651 EASYLINK SERVICES CORP EMAIL FAXES 7815250902  02/24/2009

100.025.768.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. SHREDDING FEES 2409-SHRED  02/24/2009

Total POLICE DEPARTMENT

100.045.620.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. FINANCE CHARGES 2408-DIESEL  02/24/2009
603 HERITAGE FS INC. . GAS CHARGES 22400-GAS  02/24/2009

100.045.702.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.702 - TELERPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2009

100.045.726.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 106.045,726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
769 McGRANE LAW FIRM PROF.SERVICES 22409 02/24/2009

100.046.768.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/2145 216TH ¢ 100-2145  02/24/2008
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. SCAVENGER FEES 22408-SAVA  02/24/2009

Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

100.206.620.000 GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A. - 100.205.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 22409-GAS  02/24/2009

254488 *

36.20
249.52
64.98
41.70
238.95
96.44
116.27
104,12
69.80
71.85
17.60
107.34
1,214.27 *

14.18
300.00

60.00
200.00
400,00
960.00 *
475.00
208.88

12.25
22113

51.95

14,827 14

43.64
299.40
343.04

223,43

475.00

241.80
63.22
306.02 *

1,346.49

374.80

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/24/2009 - 02/24/2009

Page: 4
Feb 20, 2008 01:05pm

GL AcctNo Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.205.640.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-ESDA  02/24/2009 16.32
100.205.702.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.206.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2009 183.22
100.206.714.000 GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A, - 100.205.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
3132 VAVRIK, ALLEN REIMBURSEMENT/REPAIR PARTS 22409  02/24/2009 24.02
100.205.726.000 GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A. - 100.205.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAM 127954 02/24/2009 85.00
Total £.5.D.A. 693.36
100.220.620.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-PGRB  02/24/2009 39.47
308 FLAIL-MASTER REPAIR PARTS 99893  02/24/2009 184.12
399 FLAIL-MASTER REPAIR PARTS 99898  02/24/2009 169.40
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2408-DIESEL  02/24/2008 1,697.77
508 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 22409-GAS  02/24/2009 240.10
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP RADAR REPAIR 227844 02/24/2008 17.55
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D242981  02/24/2009 27.67
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D243973  02/24/2009 60.72
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D244171  02/24/2009 101.80
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC- REPAIR PARTS D244577  02/24/2009 115.10
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY ING  REPAIR PARTS D245429  02/24/2009 130.39
2588 SHERWIN WILLIAMS FILTER 6970-9  02/24/2008 8.48
2,782.57 *
100.220.650.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220,650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP RADIO REPAIRS 227732 02/24/2009 108.85
2588 SHERWIN WILLIAMS REPAIR PARTS 8350-1  02/24/2009 35.84
: 144.69 *
100,220.660.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-PG&B  02/24/2009 48.01
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22408-PGBB  02/24/2009 56.66
: 104.67 *
100.220.714.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1132 STONY TIRE TIRE REPAIR 1-50653  02/24/2009 25.00
Total STREETS 3,056.93
100.230.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
517 HOOSIER SPORTS APPRECIATION PLAQUE 10033 02/24/2009 85.00
100.230.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.702 - TELEPHONE
cod 87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0110 22409-0110  02/24/2009° 2421
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/4115 22409-4115  02/24/2009 28.09
52.30 *
Total PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 137.30

100.280.680.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



Payment Approvai Re‘port by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/24/2009 - 02/24/2009

Page:. 5

VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE
‘ Feb 20, 2009 01:05pm

2732 POP MART WATER 347563  02/24/2009 40.00
100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE
B7 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/7706 22409-7706  02/24/2009 24.21
100.280.712.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1032 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES INC. MAINT CONTRACT IL755846  02/24/2000 727.30
100.280.768.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1229 V OF SV-CONTINGENCY ACCOU TRAVEL EXPENSES 1249 02/24/2009 40.00
Total DISPATCH CENTER 831.51
Total GENERAL FUND 23,760.36
210.200.345.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.345 - FIRE 10/50 BILLING
2884 ANDRES MEDICAL BILLING LTD JANUARY CHARGES 24010 02/24/2009 211.25
210.200.610.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210,200.810 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22400-FIRE  02/24/2008 3.59
210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-FIRE  02/24/2009 7.09
503 HERITAGE FS INC. - DIESEL FUEL 2409-DIESEL  02/24/2009 262.22
5083 HERITAGE FS INC. FINANCE CHARGES 2408-DIESEL  02/24/2008 43.84
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 22400-GAS  02/24/2009 224.00
536.95
210.200.640.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-FIRE  02/24/2009 53.94
210.200.660.000 ' FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.860 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22408-FIRE  02/24/2009 121.16
210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 22409-FIRE  02/24/2009 .61
210.200.702.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1331 22409-1331  02/24/2009 272,08
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2009 131.01
403,08
210.200.712.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
214 CHUCK'S COMPRESSOR REPAIF COMPRESSOR MAINT 46471 02/24/2009 416.85 PD
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP PAGER PARTS /BELT CLIPS 227462  02/24/2008 44.20
1470 JIMMY DIESEL EQUIP. REPAIR /5100 290480002  02/24/2009 225.00
686.05
210.200.720.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
1123 FAIRWAY FINER FOODS #2806 FOOD CHARGES /HOUSE EXPLOS 22409 02/24/2009 63.51
3125 DUNKIN BASKIN DONUTS /HOUSE EXPLOSION 22409  02/24/2009 81.26
; 144.76
210.200.722.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
727 MABAS DIVISION 2 TRAINING FEES 100-2100 B 02/24/2009 100.00
815 MYERS, PHILLIP INSTRUCTOR/HAZARDOUS MATE 22409  02/24/2009 100.00
200.00
210.200.724.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
556 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEF'S ASSOC 2009 DUES 22408 02/24/2008 160.00
1702 INTL. ASSOC. FIRE CHIEFS IAFC MEMBERSHIP DUES 22409  02/24/2008 190.00

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/24/2008 - 02/24/2009 Feb 20, 2008 01:05pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
2208 LE.SMA. 2009 MEMBER RENEWAL 22409  02/24/2009 60.00
400.00 *

210.200.726.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAM 127606  02/24/2009 440.00

210.200.768.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

166 BUD'S AMBULANCE SERVICE ~ AMBULANCE SERVICE B9216988  02/24/2009 4,945.00
1193 TRACE ANALYTICS INC. AIR QUALITY REPORTS C09-0848  02/24/2009 75.00
5,020,060 *

210.200.770.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.770 - TRANSFER TO 2007C SERIES BONDS
41 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA DEBT SRV REQUIREMENTS/2007( 22409-2007C  02/24/2009 5,318.99

210.200.840.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.840 - MAJOR TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT
2933 MES - ILLINOIS RADIO INTERCOM 83962 SNV 02/24/2009 4,373.85

210.200.870.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.870 - CONSTRUCTION

790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP WIRELESS MOBILE DATA SYS/FIN 49488 02/24/2009 4,505.59
Total FIRE EXPENSES 22,208.54
Total FIRE FUND ‘ ' 22,419.79

270.000.670.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

500 HELSEL-JEPPERSON ELECTRIC. STREET LIGHT REPAIR PARTS 486086  02/24/2008 18.76
500 HELSEL-JEPPERSON ELECTRIC. STREET LIGHT-BULBS 487712 .02/24/2009 958.00
971 RIC MAR INDUSTRIES INC. MIRACLE MELT 288952  02/24/2009 357.10
2423 MIDWEST INDUSTRIAL LIGHTINC STREET LIGHT REPAIR PARTS 55448  02/24/2009 567.46
1,899.31 *
270.000.704.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.704 - UTILITIES
233 COMED-03116 25080 ELECTRIC SERVICE/0015103116  22409-3116  02/24/2009 2,354.28
233 COMED-03116 25080 ELECTRIC SERVICE/1047025080  22408-5080  02/24/2009 199.16
© 2,553.43 ¢
270.000.712.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX' FUND - 270.000.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1117 STATE TREASURER/L.DEPT.TR, TRAFFIC LIGHT MAINT./4TH QTR 34888  02/24/2009 353.01
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 4,805.75
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 4,805.75

300.000.350.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.350 - UTILITY FEES
3128 WOOK, KIM WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 14-224290-04  02/24/200% 3.23

300.000.541.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 147056 02/24/2008 17.28

300.000.620.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2408-DIESEL  02/24/2009 212.25
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 22409-GAS  02/24/2009 286.02
798 MONARCHAUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D242826  02/24/200¢ 15.79

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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Paid / Unpaid invoices 02/24/2009 - 02/24/2008 Feb 20, 2008 01:05pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
514.06

300.000.630.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
3126 VESPER, MARIO CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 22400 02/24/2009 150.00

300.000.640.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.840 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 1409-WATER  02/24/2009 65.54
78 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE iIh TOWEL SERVICE 701-6353554  02/24/2009 47.28
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE Ih TOWEL SERVICE 701-6368694  02/24/2009 74.71
788 MILNE SUPPLY CO. INC. REPAIR PARTS P51341  02/24/2009 4.40
. ' 191.83 *
300.000.650.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
477 HACH COMPANY FLUORIDE ACCUVAC 6108336 + 02/24/2009 167.91
1139 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES IN( WATER TESTING 93637  02/24/2008 242.00
2094 HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT CHLORINE 1275797 Rl 02/24/2008 2,189.43
2,509.34 *

300.000.660.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.860 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 APPLIANCE DOLLY © 31630 02/24/2009 117.97

300.000.670.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213269 02/24/2008 132.46
1281 WATER PRODUCTS GO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213333 02/24/2009 344.29
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213398 02/24/2009 336.02
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213399  02/24/2009 156.62
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213411 02/24/2009 260.00
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213412 02/24/2009 189.00
2097 PLUMBING AND ELECTRIC SUPF COPPER PIPE AB6734  02/24/2008 301.85
’ 1,720.04 *
300.000.702.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/8287 22400-8207  02/24/2009 26.00
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2009 112.27
' 137.27 ¢
300.000.704.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.704 - UTILITIES
843 NICOR " GAS SERVICES/31864510008 22409-10008 - 02/24/2009 1,836.54
3021 EXELON ENERGY INC. ELECTRIC SERVICE/0551070001 1614447 02/24/2009 1,300.64
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/0489021016  22409-1016  02/24/2000 4,148.70
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/1863716000  22409-6000  02/24/2009 307.52
3128 ComEd ' ELECTRIC SERVICE/0907009036  22409:8036  02/24/2009 29.29
’ : 7,623.69 *
300.000.728.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1635 ITRON ING. SOFTWARE/HARDWARE SUPPOF 89128  02/24/2008 308.71
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 13,375.20
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND R 13,378.52

310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 “COBRA SOURCE INC. ™ ADMINISTRATION FEES 147058  02/24/2009 17.28

310.000.620.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 22400-GAS  02/24/2008 344.64

310.000.650.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES ‘ 22409-PG&B  02/24/2009 33.07
780 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP RADIO/ANTENNA REPAIR 227718 _02/24/2009 24.01

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 8

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 02/24/2009 - 02/24/2009 Feb 20,2009 01:05pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
57.08 *

310.000.702,000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-084  02/24/2008 32,16

310.000.728.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1635 ITRON INC. SOFTWARE/HARDWARE SUPPOF 89128  02/24/2008 303.72
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 754.87
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 754.87

410.000.778.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.778 - TRSF 2007 SERIES B
41 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICA DEBT SRV REQUIREMENTS/20067t 46473 02/24/2009 8,665565 PD

410.000.840.000 UTILITY TAX FUND.- UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.840 - MAJOR TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT

790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP WIRELESS MOBILE DATA SYS/FIN 49488 02/24/2009 4,505.59
3018 A-TYPICAL EMERGENCY LIGHTIl REPLACEMENT LIGHTING FOR VE 08-0447  02/24/2008 857.31
5,362,090 *

410.000.850.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.850 - VEHICLES
3124 TEMCO MACHINERY INC. DOWN PAYMENT/SWEEPER 46472 02/24/2009 25,000.00 PD

410.000.870.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION
215 CHUCK'S HOME REPAIR POLICE BUILDING CONSTRUCTIO 46470 02/24/2009 3,1756.00 PD

Total UTILITY TAX FUND 42,193.55

Total UTILITY TAX FUND 42,193.55

Grand Total; 107,312.84

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partialty Paid tnvoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

“MARCH 10,2009

| ~ The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

FEBRUARY 25,2009 THRU MARCH 10, 2009

GENERAL FUND 169,145.45
GARBAGE COLLECTION
ADMINISTRATION 7,573.45
ELECTED OFFICALS 1,664.91
PG&B 1,189.80
POLICE 36,553.72
COMM.DEVELOPMENT 4,841.27
ESDA 163.51
STREETS 4,138.86
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS 1,431.01
MUNICIPAL AUDIT
DISPATCH 8,084.81
FIRE 3,970.90
LIABILITY INSURANCE
MFT 448.76
911

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER 10,720.06
SEWER 6,171.38
UTIL.TAX FUND 1,039.00

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1995 TiF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

$257,136.89
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VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/10/2009 - 03/10/2009

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.000.211,000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.211 - LM.R.F. DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
561 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEM EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION/FEB 31009  03/10/2009 10,77263  PD
100.005.541.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 177617  PD
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2009 2277 PD
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN ~(IL) VISION INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 1832 PD
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 31009 03/10/2009 100.34 PD
1,818.60
100.005.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.008.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 31009-2452  03/10/2009 337.74 PD
100.005.724.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD NiU OUTREACH 31000-BS  03/10/2009 170.00 PD
100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1336 ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS PROF.SERVICES 222286 TKH  03/10/2009 494642 PD
3090 ROGERS, MARIE L ELECTORAL BOARD/GALLOWAY . 31008  03/10/2009 63.00. PD
5,009.42
100.005.768.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.006.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LATE FEE 31009  03/10/2009 8769 PD
100,005.780.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.780 - REFUNDS
3135 MILSAP, MILLARD STICKER REFUND 31008  03/10/2009 5000 PD
Total ADMINISTRATION 7,673.45
100.010.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
928 POSTMASTER POSTAGE / SAUKTALK 31009  08/10/2009 70283 PD
100.010.749.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.749 - SPECIAL EVENTS
1228 V OF SV-CONTINGENCY ACCOU OFFICE SUPPLIES/SGD 1251 03/10/2009 21188 PD
100.010.756.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.756 - FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION
332 DURAK PH.D., GARY M PRE-EMPLOYMENT EVALUATION 31009  03/10/2009 750.00 PD
Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 1,664.91
100.015.541,000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 1,000.34  PD
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2008 1055 PD
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 11.12 PD
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 61.67 PD
1,092.68
100.015.640.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE Ih TOWEL SERVICE 701-6383911  03/10/2009 4343 PD
100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
334 DUSTCATCHERS INC. DUST MOP SERVICES §53635  03/10/2009 40,06 PD
100.015.744.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JC  03/10/2009 1363 PD

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page:. 2

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/10/2009 - 83/10/2009 Feb 27,2009 09:43am
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount

Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 1,189.80

100.026.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 32,201.71 PD

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2009 298.51 PD

1022 SANDERS, THEODORE RETIREE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31008 03/10/2009 49322 PD

1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN (L) VISION INSURANCE 31009 03/10/2009 37726 PD

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31008  03/10/2009 2,2213% PD
36,592.03 *

- 100,025.620.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
1228 V OF SV-CONTINGENCY ACCOU GAS REIMBURSEMENT/STEGER ( 1250  03/10/2008 5183 . PD

100.025.630.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD UNIFORMS 31008-TL  03/10/2009 2649 PD

100.025.680.000 GENERAL FUND - POLIGE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RADIOSHACK/REPAIRS 31009-TL  03/10/2009 16.04 PD

100.025.702.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 31009-2452  03/10/2009 337.75 PD

100.025.712.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RADIOSHACK 31008-TL  03/10/2009 169.48 PD

100.025.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

1011 & C CAR WASH CAR WASHES 393154  03/10/2009 77.00 PD
1011 8 C CAR WASH CAR WASHES /COUPON BOOKS 393154  03/10/2009 84.00 PD
161.00 *
100.026.720.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD MCDONALD'S /SHOP WITH COP 31009-TL  03/10/2009 80.39 PD
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD DUNKIN DONUTS 31008-TL  03/10/2009 3128 PD
111.67 *

100.025.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RESERVATION FEES 31008-TL  03/10/2009 800 PD

100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1246 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JC  03/10/2009 8843 PD

Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 36,663.72

100.045.541.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 3,392,567 PD
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31008 03/10/2009 3108 PD
1281 VISION SERVICE PLAN (IL) VISION INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 3348 PD
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 197.92 PD’

365505 *

©100.045.610.000 - GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD OFFICE SUPPLIES 31009-SJ  03/10/2009 284.67 PD

100.045.768.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/1691 222PL 101-1691  03/10/2009 125.45 PD
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/22168 YATES  102-22169  03/10/2009 141.70 PD
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/22407 CHAP!  104-22407  03/10/2008 12545 PD

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partlally Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 3

Paid / Unpaid invoices 03/10/2009 - 03/10/2009 Feb 27, 2008 09:43am
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/22169 YATES  105-22169  03/10/2009 24180 PD
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/21748 PETEF  106-21748  03/10/2009 12545 PD
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/21755 PETEF  107-21755  03/10/2009 14170 PD
901.55 *

Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 4,841.27

100.206.714.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100,205,714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANGE
1011 S C CAR WASH CAR WASHES /COUPON BOOKS 383154  03/10/2009 2800 PD

100.205.744.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JC  03/10/2009 136.51 PD

Total E.S.D.A. 163.51

100.220.541.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 3686.94 PD

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2009 2825 PD

1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 31008  03/10/2009 45.02 PD

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31009 03/10/2009 276.85 PD
4,037.16 ~

100.220.620.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
2148 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TRU( REPAIR PARTS 131119769  03/10/2009 7285 PD

100.220.744.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JC  03/10/2008 2005 PD

Total STREETS 4,138.88

100.230.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31008  03/10/2009 658.20 PD

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2009 470 PD

1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN ~(iL) VISION INSURANCE 31009 03/10/200¢ 644 PD

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 3345 PD
702.79 *

100.230.704.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.704 - UTILITIES
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/1452218004 31009-8004  03/10/2009 56.22  PD

100.230.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

1255 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 3-14-2009 46585  03/10/2009 336.00 PD
12556 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF/ 3-21-2009 46586  03/10/2009 336,00 PD
672.00 *

Totat PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 1,431.01

100.280.541.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

136 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 6,678.49 PD
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2008 47,70 PD
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE ' 31009  03/10/2009 6522 PD
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 433.34 PD

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpald Invoices 03/10/2009 - 03/10/2009

Feb 27, 2009 09:43am

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
7,22475 *
100.280.680.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD SEARS/MISC CHARGES 31009-TL  03/10/2009 44.88
100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1760 31008-1760  03/10/2009 316.03
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/7525 31008-7525  03/10/2009 384.15
700.18 *
100.280.726.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAM 128260  03/10/2009 115.00
Total DISPATCH CENTER 8,084.81
Total GENERAL FUND 76,413.97
210.200.541.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31008 03/10/2008 2,345.61
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2009 - 16.54
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 27.46
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31008  03/10/2009 183.22
’ 2,571.83 *
210.200.610.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.810 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD TONER /PRINTER 31009-CS  03/10/2009 129.93
210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS 6981-1187  03/10/2009 18.00
210.200.640.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD LAUNDRY SUPPLIES 31009-CS  03/10/2008 14.95
210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
140 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC. INVENTORY SEALS 80216564  03/10/2009 41.58
210.200.712.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5110 2589 03/10/2009 190.00
1218 ULINE LAWN EQUIPMENT EQUIP.REPAIR 105091 03/10/2008 105.24
1218 ULINE LAWN EQUIPMENT EQUIP.REPAIR 106557  03/10/2009 35.563
3113 GRAND STAGE COMPANY EQUIP REPAIR/ICONTROL BOARD 170106  03/10/2009 168.86
499.63 *
210.200.714.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE )
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5100 25679 03/10/2009 95,00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5110 2580  03/10/2009 95.00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5100 2502 03/10/2009 380.00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5140 2587  03/10/2009 25.00
1166 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP TIRE REPAIR 264949  03/10/2009 40.00
. 635.00 *
210.200.722.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT .
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD TRAINING MATERIAL 31009-CS  03/10/2008 59.98
Total FIRE EXPENSES 3,870.90

PD

PD
PD

PD

PD
PD
PD
PD

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD
PD
PD
PD

PD
PD
PD
PD
PD

PD

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE ' Payment Approval Report by GL No -BCARD REPORT Page: 5
Paid / Unpaid invoices 03/10/2009 - 03/10/2008 Feb 27, 2009 09:43am
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount

Total FIRE FUND 3,970.90

270.000.670.000

270.000.704.000

3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/2619171034 31009-1034  03/10/2009 229,52
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 448.76
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 448.76

300.000.350.000

300.000.541.000

300.000.640.000

300.000.670.000

300.000.702.000

300.000.704.000

300.000.712.000

300.000.744.000

1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JC  03/10/2009 48,97
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 10,546.14

Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 10,720.06

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES :
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 618497MB  03/10/2009 219.24

MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.704 - UTILITIES

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.350 - UTILITY FEES

3133 CENTER POINT PROPERTIES ~ WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 27213980-02  03/10/2009 46.98
3133 CENTER POINT PROPERTIES ~ WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 27-213991-01  03/10/2008 63.09
3134 RIVERA, JOHN & STEPHANIE  WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 15-028360-01 . 03/10/2009 63.85
173.92

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009 03/10/2009 8,841.29
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009 03/10/2008 77.08
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 105.41
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 561.61
9,585.39

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE Ih TOWEL SERVICE 701-6383912  03/10/2009 47.28

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS 213522 03/10/2009 124.19

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.702 - TELEPHONE

87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0170 31009-0170  03/10/2009 174.77
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/3327 31009-3327  03/10/2009 87.38
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/5275 31009-6275  03/10/2009 191.06
453.21
WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.704 - UTILITIES
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/0530218001 31009-8001  03/10/2009 36.66
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/1622608003 31008-8003  03/10/2009 20.44
57.10

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
203 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES INC REPAIRS TO VACUUM REGULATC 69037  03/10/2009 230.00

WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES

PD

PD

PD
PD
PD

PD
PD
PD
PD

PD

PD

PD
PD
PD

PD
PD

PD

PD

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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Paid / Unpaid tnvoices 03/10/2009 - 03/10/2009 Feb 27, 2009 09:43am

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount

310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 31009  03/10/2009 5290.08 PD

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 31009  03/10/2009 4384 PD

1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 31008  03/10/2009 5498 PD

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 31009 03/10/2009 321.56  PD
571046 *

310.000.670.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
2652 ILLIANA AGGREGATES INC. GRADE 8 STONE 1502 03/10/2009 365.00 PD

310.000,702.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.702 - TELEPHONE
2564 COMCAST CABLE -164662 CABLE SERVICES 31009-64662  03/10/2009 4596  PD

310.000.744.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES

1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U11487474C  08/10/2009 4997 PD
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 6,171.38
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 6,171.38

410.000.830.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.830 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE

48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD POWERED PODIUM/SENIORS 31009-RD  03/10/2009 1,039.00 PD
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 1,032.00
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 1,039.00

Grand Total; 98,764.07

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

MARCH 24, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

MARCH 11,2009 THRU MARCH 24, 2009

GENERAL FUND 146,555.66
GARBAGE COLLECTION 42,330.61
ADMINISTRATION 50,075.10
ELECTED OFFICALS 1,497.92
PG&B 5,643.88
POLICE 25,175.37
COMM.DEVELOPMENT 2,298.60
ESDA 1,124.17
STREETS 6,118.38
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS 3,681.18
MUNICIPAL AUDIT ‘
DISPATCH 1,826.01
FIRE 14,462.55
LIABILITY INSURANCE

MFT 19,122.14
911

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER

SEWER

UTIL.TAX FUND

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TiF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1995 TIF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

MUNICIPAL BLDG CONTRUCTIO}

$362,820.13

11,346.75
1,971.61
5,007.06
8,913.64

8,620.00

7,049.50



Page: 1
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VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/24/2000 - 03/24/200¢

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
" 100.000.228.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.229 - GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. GARBAGE FEES/ FEB 32409 03/24/2009 42,330.81
100.005.541.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE.INC. COBRA ADMIN FEES 1478980  03/24/2009 23.04
100.005.610.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES .
' 418 G. NEIL COMPANIES EMPLOYMENT APPS 747336  03/24/2009 318.23
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5333481  03/24/2009 115.16
. i 43339 *
100.005.655.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10133 03/24/2009 149.50
100.005.680.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
1046 SCOT DECAL COMPANY INC.. VENDING DECALS 25078 03/24/2009 320.00
1046 SCOT DECAL COMPANY INC.- MOTORCYCLE TAGS 25078  03/24/2009 55.50"
375650 ~
100.005.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.0056.702 - TELEPHONE
’ 2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 32409-LD .  08/24/2009 47.23
7 100.005.706.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.706 - POSTAGE
378 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPING/MAILING 9-101-41335  03/24/2008 98.34
100.005.710.000 . GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.710 - PRINTING
1046 SCOT DECAL COMPANY INC.  VILLAGE STICKERS 25078  083/24/2009 1,027.86
100.006.712.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.0056.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
2083 UNITED OFFICE SYSTEMS POSTAGE RATE CARD 32408  03/24/2009 267.30
100.006.720.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100,005.720; ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
1120 STEGER FLOWER SHOP FLOWERS/BEREAVEMENT 32409  03/24/2009 76.00
100.005,722.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
461 GOV. FINANCE OFFICERS ASSN OLINE TRAINING COURSE FEE 32409  03/24/2009 120.00
100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD.. 2009 MISC ENGINEERING 8020066  03/24/2009 540.00
980 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. CRETEMARKETPLACE PLAN RE\ 8020087  03/24/2008 687.50
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. T-MOBILE CELL TOWER PLAN RE 9020068  03/24/2009 195.00
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. STEGER GAS STATION/PLAN RE\ 9030041  03/24/2009 240.00
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. 200¢ MISC ENGINEERING 9030044  03/24/2009 1,505.00
1288 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ECONOMIC DEVLP 393314  03/24/2009 10,285.00
1288 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & D! ORDINANCES & BOARD MEETING 393318  03/24/2008 13,830.63
1208 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ZONING MATTERS 303318 03/24/2009 1,075.00
1288 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & D! ELECTION ISSUES 383320 03/24/200% 3,180.00
2711 ODELSON & STERKLTD ELECTORAL BOARD/LEGAL SERV 7258  03/24/2009 15,069.76
3143 EUNICE SACHS AND ASSOCIATI COURT REPORTER/GALLOWAY 37545  03/24/2008 374.10
. 46,991,909 *
100.005.728.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1535 03/24/2008 385.00
100.005.768.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMIN!STRATION -100.005.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
25560 COMCAST -01745662 CABLE SERVICES 32409-4562  03/24/2009 79.95
Total ADMINISTRATION 50,075.10

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/24/2009 - 03/24/2009

Page: 2
Mar 20, 2008 11:17am

Gl Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Armount
100.010.702.000, GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051518-085  03/24/2009 333.59
100.010.753.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.753 - HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
11256 STERRETT, BEVERLY SWEETHEART SOCIAL/REIMBURS 32409  03/24/2009 116.70
100.010.756.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.756 - FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION
2709 THOMPSON ROSENTHAL & WAT LEGAL SERVICES 13850  03/24/2009 1,032.00
100.010.758.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.758 - PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE )
2234 WILLIAMS, ROSIE SUBWAY/SGD JUDGING 32409  03/24/2009 15.63
Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 1,497.92
100.015.620.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2409-DIESEL  03/24/2009 219.78
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 32409-GAS  03/24/2009 290.65
51041 *
100.015.640.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32409-PG&B  03/24/2008 132.42
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE Ih TOWEL SERVICE 7016391828  03/24/2009 42.81
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6399623  03/24/2009 42.81
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE th TOWEL SERVICE 701-8407156  03/24/2009 42.81
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY 1M MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 807882 . 03/24/2009 33.94
28479 *
100.015.670.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
‘ 13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32400-PG&B  03/24/2009 113.59
100.015.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.016.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1217 32400-1217  03/24/2008 25.09
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1331 32408-1331  03/24/2009 281.23
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/8115 32409-9115  03/24/2009 2531
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-085  03/24/2008 31.92
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 32408-LD  03/24/2009 8.10
371856 *
100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
97 B &F FABRICATING INC. REPAIRS & MAINT 38909  03/24/2008 75.00
98 B & K EQUIPMENT COMPANY  GAS ISLAND REPAIRS 131581 03/24/2009 15.36
482 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL 894189  03/24/2009 260.00
803 MOPHEADS - CHERYL SCHULTZ CLEANING SERVICE / MARCH 32409  03/24/2009 3,870.00
422036 *
100.015.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/PW GARAG! 68921  03/24/2009 27.50
1010 8 & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/COMMUNIT® 68961 03/24/2009 27.50
1010 8 & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/POLICE DEF 68962  (03/24/2009 27.50
1335 BUSINESS CARD SHIPPING/UPS 32409-KW  03/24/2009 20.88
1335 BUSINESS CARD FINANCE CHARGES 32400-KW  03/24/2008 29.70
133.08 *
Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 5,643.88
100.025.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
: 400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/FEB 428389ER  03/24/2009 8.33
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. COBRA ADMIN FEES 147890  03/24/2009 57.60

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/24/2008 - 03/24/2009

. Page: 3
Mar 20, 2008 11:17am

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
68593 *
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10133 03/24/2009 34.44
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4768531  03/24/2009 32.34
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5188012 03/24/2009 18.48
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5248776  03/24/2009 18.40
2055 ULTIMATE OFFICE WALL ORGANIZER 33533700015  03/24/2009 141.17
2805 1D WHOLESALER PRINTER RIBBONS 638871  03/24/2008 184.97
439.80 *
100.025.620.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.620 - VEHICLLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 32408-GAS  03/24/2008 6,161.08
100.026.630.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
426 GALL'S INC, #68886046 NAMETAG FASTENERS 73202600017 03/24/2008 12.19
426 GALL'S INC, #5986046 WATERPROOF BOOTS 73524200022  03/24/2009 97.93
428 bGALL'S INC. #69860486 UNIFORMS 76189600012  03/24/2008 76.98
428 GALL'S INC. #6988046 DOUBLE MAG CASE/UNIFORMS 76201900012  03/24/2008% 38.29
685 LANSING CLEANERS CLEANING/POLICE . 32409-FEB  03/24/2009 181.11
. . 406.50 *
100.025.650.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 2408-POLICE  03/24/2009 181.58
1189 TJ CONEVERA'S INC. AMMO - 09-0502  03/24/2008 2,704.00
1803 ROUND THE CLOCK RESTURAN PRISONER MEAL. BILLING 32409  03/24/2009 133.56
2732 POP MART WATER 347586  03/24/2009 50.00
' 3,060.15 *
100.025.655.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10133 03/24/2009 339.83
100.025.702.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1331 32400-1331  03/24/2009 562.46
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051518-085 °  03/24/2009 787.80
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEW PHONE/(1)@149.99 0051518-085  03/24/2009 149.99
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEW PHONES/(4)@99.99 EACH  0051518-085  03/24/2009 399.96
2815 ATS&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 32409-LD  03/24/2009 58.02
1,968.23 *
100.025.706.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.706 - POSTAGE
3052 UNITED STATES POST OFFICE. POSTAGE FOR POLICE POSTAGE 4563432  083/24/2009 475.00
100.025.712.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.0256.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
353 ELMER & SON LOCKSMITHS INC LOCK REPAIR/2831 223RD STREE 241182 03/24/2009 333.90
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP LIGHT REPAIR/SQUAD 116 228169  03/24/2009 142.50
1156 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP NEW TIRES/M111 264911  03/24/2009 204.68
1156 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP NEW TIRES/M110 ' 264963  03/24/2009 102.34
11567 TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRII MICROPHONE KIT 217886  03/24/2009 690.00
1266 GRAINGER INC, OUTDOOR LIGHTS 9844477838  03/24/2008 289.92
1266 GRAINGER INC. REPLACEMENT BULBS 9851555699  (3/24/2009 12.64
3127 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE! DRILL/FLOORING/CHAIR RAIL 32409  03/24/2009 188.48
‘ 1,064.46 *
100.025.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY WINDOW REPAIR 36282  03/24/2009 871.45
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/104 38348  03/24/2009 723.83
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/M102 . 36446 - 03/24/2009 616.17
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/111 36474  03/24/2009 466.00
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/104 36484  03/24/2009 48.00
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M102 38480 03/24/2009 569.95
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINTM108 36494  03/24/2008 485.10
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/3 36584  03/24/2009 26.75
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE RE/89 37044 03/24/2009 131.08

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE REPAIR/M110 37051  03/24/2008 208.86
566 ILLINOIS STATE TOLL HGWY AU I-PASS TRANSPONDERS 32408  03/24/2009 30.00
740 MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/108 2-2-09 1471 03/24/2009 50.00
740 MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/108 2-4-09 1472 03/24/2009 50.00
740 MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/105 2-8-089 1473 03/24/2009 50.00
740 MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/108 2-22-09 1474 03/24/2009 50.00
740 MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/FUSION 2-25-09 1475  03/24/2009 50,00
740 MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/109 2-23-09 1476 03/24/2009 25,00
740 - MARION'S SERVICE TOWING/116 2-27-09 1477 03/24/2009 50.00
1027 SAUK TRAIL CAR WASH CAR WASHES 32409  03/24/2009 81.59
1156 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP NEW TIRES/104 264930  03/24/2009 409.36
1820 SCOTT'S W-SAVE TIRE SERVICE TIRE REPAIR ) 238209  03/24/2008 22.00
1920 SCOTT'S U-SAVE TIRE SERVICE NEW TIRE/MP3690 238364  03/24/2009 124.00
1820 SCOTT'S U-SAVE TIRE SERVICE TIRE REPAIR 238460  03/24/2009 17.50
2278 CENTRAL COLLISION CRETE VEHICLE REPAIRS/2004 MERC SA 10993  03/24/2008 1,443.28
2835 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC. TIRE REPLACEMENT 563291  03/24/2009 107.34
' 6,707.26 *
100.025.720.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
1123 FAIRWAY FINER FOODS #2806 FOOD CHARGES /BIRTHDAYS 32409  03/24/2008 22.48
100.025.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.026,722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
450 GLENWOOD GUN & PISTOL RAN 3 HOURS /SHOOT TIME 419181  03/24/2008 50.00
3029 REID AND ASSOC. INC.,JOHN E. TRAINING CLASS /STREET CRIME 102575  03/24/2009 790.00
, 840.00 *
100.025.724.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
533 IACP MEMBERSHIP DUES 32409 03/24/2009 120.00
100.025.726.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
332 DURAK PH.D., GARY M PHYSIC EVALUATION 32409  03/24/2009 1,050.00
100.025.728.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1535  03/24/2009 1,137.50
100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
435 GATEWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER MAINT 470973  03/24/2009 262.19
2373 BANC OF AMERICA LEASING COPIER LEASING 010863208  03/24/2009 91,93
2651 EASYLINK SERVICES CORP EMAIL FAXES 7815250903  03/24/2009 11.82
36594 ~
100.025.768.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100,025,768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. SHREDDING FEES 2408-SHRED  03/24/2008 52.23
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 25,175.87
100,045.620.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC, GAS CHARGES 32409-GAS  03/24/2009 334.80
100.045.702.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-085  03/24/2009 215.80
100.045.728.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1635  (03/24/2009 70.00
100.045.732.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.732 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES
240 COOK COUNTY DEPT.PUBLIC HI FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECT 32409  03/24/2009 1,080.00

100.045.768.000

GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice
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972
972
972
972

RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/1823 224 ST 108-1823
RiCH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/1823 224 ST 109-1823
RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/22243 MERR  110-22243
RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD UP SERVICE/1613 217 PL 111-1813

Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

100.205.620.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

503

HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 32408-GAS

100.205.702.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.2058.702 - TELEPHONE

842
842
2815

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEW PHONE/EQUIPMENT 0051519-085
NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES . 0051519-085
AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 32409-LD

100.205.712.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

790

MINER ELECTRONICS CORP TORNADO SIREN REPAIR 228256

100.205,720.000 GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A. - 100.205.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE

15835
2460

Total E.S.D.A.

JOHNSON, ART FOOD REIMBURSEMENT 32409
SOPEJSTAL, MIKE FOOD REIMBURSEMENT 32409

100.220.620.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

13
13
503
503
798
818
1334

ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA #MISC. CHARGES 32408-PGEB
ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 409-STREET
HERITAGE F§ INC. DIESEL FUEL 2409-DIESEL
HERITAGE F8 INC. GAS CHARGES 32409-GAS
MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D245791
N.A. P. A, AUTO PARTS REPLACEMENT RADIATOR 182929
MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 REPLACEMENT PARTS 36998

100.220.680.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES

1046

SCOT DECAL COMPANY INC. MOTORCYCLE TAGS 25078

100.220.710.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.710 - PRINTING

1046

SCOT DECAL COMPANY INC.  VILLAGE STICKERS 25078

100.220.712.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

1048

SCOTT SIGN CO. LOGOS FOR SWEEPER 10217

100.220.714.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

2457
2457
2457
2457

Total STREETS

B & K SERVICES OF ILLINOIS INC VEHICLE MAINT /UNIT#56 12475
B & K SERVICES OF ILLINOIS INC VEHICLE REPAIRS/94 INTERNATK 12489
B & K SERVICES OF ILLINOIS INC VEHICLE REPAIRMA#1 TRUCK 12493
B & K SERVICES OF ILLINO!S INC VEHICLE REPAIR/#2 TRUCK 12496

100.230.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

518
1021

HOOSIER OVERDOORS TROPHIES/PLAQUES BASKETBA 9916
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT CONCESSION STAND SUPPLIES 32409

03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009

03/24/2008

03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009

03/24/2009

03/24/2000
03/24/2000

03/24/2008
03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009

03/24/2009

03/24/2008

03/24/2009

03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009
03/24/2009

03/24/2009
03/24/2009

161.20
125.45
126.45
185.90
598.00 *

2,298.60

642.55

99.98

164.55

1.35
255.88 *

190.00

14.28
21.45
3573 *

1,124.17

3.78
65.46
551.82
335.31
17.21
740.98
498.95
2,213.59 *

94.50

1,750.14

684 .15

103.50
1,126.50
59.20
86.80
1,376.00 *

6,118.38

1,061.00
2,097.64

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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3,148.64 *
100.230.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0110 32409-0110  03/24/2009 17.46
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/4115 32409-41156 ° 08/24/2009 28.50
4596 *

100.230.704.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.704 - UTILITIES
3123 ComEd ) ELECTRIC SERVICE/1452218004 32409-8004  03/24/2009 53.58

100.230.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGRbUNDS - 100.230.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

12556 VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE BASKETBALL REF / 3-28-2008 46642  03/24/2009 168.00 PD
3142 BELLIVEAU, STEVE MAGIC SHOWEASTER EVENT 32409  03/24/2009 265.00
433.00 *
Total PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 3,681.18

100.280.541.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/FEB 429389ER  03/24/2009 8.33
100.280.655.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES

342 EDGE CONSULTING REIMBURSE EQUIP. PURCHASES 10133 03/24/2009 139.98

100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE

87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/0901 | 32409-0901  03/24/2009 26.22
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/7706 32409-7706  03/24/2008 2469
' 5091 *
100.280.712.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE :
191 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES NFL5046  03/24/2009 49.84
1032 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES INC. MAINT CONTRACT IL757110  03/24/2008 727.30
2413 PERSONNEL CONCEPTS SPACE SAVER 3376605  03/24/2009 35.90
813.04 *
100.280.728.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATGH CENTER - 100.280.726 - COMPUTER GONTRACTUAL SERVICES v
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1535  03/24/2009 813.75
Total DISPATCH GENTER 1,826.01
Total GENERAL FUND , : 139,771.22

210.200.345.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.345 - FIRE 10/50 BILLING
2884 ANDRES MEDICAL BILLING LTD FEBRUARY CHARGES 24210 03/24/2009 16.50

210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

503 HERITAGEFS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2409-DIESEL  03/24/2009 537.89

503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 32409-GAS  03/24/2009 385.07

798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS 6981-4257  (3/24/20089 85.70

1470 JIMMY DIESEL:: REPAIR PARTS /56110 280650007  03/24/2009 168.69

3075 SPARTAN CHASSIS AIR BRAKE TANK REPLACEMENT  IN0O0386308  03/24/2009 156.80
1,324.15 ~

210.200.630.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
1890 EAGLE UNIFORM CO. INC., THE UNIFORMS 191437  03/24/2009 84.50

~2001210,200,640.000  FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.640 - FACILITY"MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
! 13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC, CHARGES 32409-FIRE  03/24/2009 3.22
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY IM MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 807924  03/24/2009 104.98

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice
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108.20 *
210.200.650.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32409-FIRE  03/24/2000 16.60
210.200.660.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32409-FIRE  03/24/2009 4.31
210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32408-FIRE  03/24/2009 5.00
210,200.702.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.702 - TELEPHONE »
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1334 32408-1331  03/24/2009 281.23
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051518-085  03/24/2009 125,75
1710 WORLDWIDE WIRELESS-DYER HOLSTER / LEATHER CASE 2233 03/24/2008 41,90
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LLONG DISTANCE 32409-LD  03/24/2008 14.84
463.72 *
210.200.712.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210,200,712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE .
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32409-FIRE  03/24/2009 14.37
1986 AMERICAN TEST CENTER INC  LADDER TESTING 2090762  03/24/2008 945.00
' 959.37 *
210.200.714.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5141 ' 2621  03/24/2008 25.00
1470 JIMMY DIESEL REPAIR PARTS /6120 290690008  03/24/2009 391.58
2585 STEVE PETERS CHEVROLET REPAIR PARTS CVCS859969  03/24/2008 35,00
3019 HYDROTEX Ol SAMPLE KITS 561823  03/24/2008 104.86
556.45 *
210.200.716.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
770 MERT'S HEATING & AIR COND. FURNACE REPAIRS/FIRE STATIOI 52835  03/24/2009 770.00
210.200.726.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
‘ 571 INGALLS OCCUPATIONAL HEAL™ PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAM 128107  03/24/2009 1,965.00
210.200.728.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210,200,728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1535  03/24/2009 253.75
-210.200.732.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.732 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES
1297 WILCO FIRE CHIEF'S ASSQC; WILCO/MABAS DIVISION 27 DUES 2009-012  03/24/2008 3,000.00
210.200.768.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
166 BUD'S AMBULANCE SERVICE ~ AMBULANCE SERVICE B9315988  03/24/2009 4,945.00
Total FIRE EXPENSES 14,446.05
Total FIRE FUND 14,462.55
270.000.650.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX.FUND - 270.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1680 MORTON SALT SALT 811145  03/24/2009 10,336.39
270.000.670.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 6818546MB  03/24/2009 177.12
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 618616MB  03/24/2009 272.16

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoicg

(&3



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/24/2009 - 03/24/2009

Page: 8
Mar 20, 2009 11:17am

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No inv Date Amount
449,28 *
270.000.704.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.704 - UTILITIES
233 COMED-D3116 25080 ) ELECTRIC SERVICE/0015103116 32409-3116  03/24/2008 2,283.61
238 COMED-03116 25080 ELECTRIC SERVICE/1047025080 32409-5080 03/24/2008 199.15
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/2619171034 32409-1034  03/24/2008 170.11
265287 *
270.000.726.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. 2008 MFT DAY LABOR 9020072  03/24/2009 2,071.00
270.000.870.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION
990 ROBINSON ENGINEERING LTD. 2008 MFT/CDBG STREET RESURF 9020065  03/24/2009 3,612.60
Totat MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 19,122.14
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 19,122.14
300.000.350.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.350 - UTILITY FEES
3136 CARTER, LASHELE WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 35-028250-04  03/24/2009 49.38
3137 HENSON, NICHOLE WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 30-024300-05  03/24/2009 22.53
3138 KEELING, JUDY WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 30-025130-00  03/24/2009 40.53
3140 CRENSHAW, CAROLYN WATER DEPOSIT REFUND $5-017120-03  03/24/2009 19.14
3141 WALLACE, WENDELL WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 57-226000-03  03/24/2009 27.52
169.10 *
300.000.541.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. COBRA ADMIN FEES 147880  03/24/2002 17.28
300.000.620.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE ’
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 2409-DIESEL  03/24/200¢ 195.27
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 32409-GAS  03/24/2009 453.46
: 648.73 *
300.000.640.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES M08-WATER . 03/24/2009 62.70
78 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6323495  03/24/2009 47.28
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6399624  03/24/2009 76.33
186,31 *
300.000.650.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1139 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES IN( WATER TESTING 94130  03/24/200¢ 221.50
1320 ZEE MEDICAL INC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100968038  03/24/2009 27.35
2004 HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT CHLORINE 1282381 Rl . 03/24/2009 1,268.24
1,517.09 *
300.000.6870.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
3138 UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE ( CONCRETE PAD 153479 03/24/2009 120.00
300.000.702.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/8297 32408-8297  03/24/2009 26.71
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS  1iNEXTEL PHONES 0051519-085  08/24/2009 67.76
2183 COMCAST CABLE -0178019 CABLE SERVICES 32408-8019  03/24/2009 79.95
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE L.LONG DISTANCE 32408-LD - 03/24/2009 5.40
179.82 *
300.000.704.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.704 - UTILITIES
843 NICOR . GAS SERVICES/31864510008 32409-10008  03/24/2009 1,442.58
3021 EXELON ENERGY INC. ELECTRIC SERVICE/0551070001 71521312 03/24/2009 1,6186.73
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/0489021018 32408-1016  03/24/2008 3,588.50
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/1863716000 32408-6000  03/24/2009 223.47

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoige™



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/24/2009 - 03/24/2008

Mar 20, 2008 11:17am

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date. Amount
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/1622608003 32409-8003  03/24/2009 20.44
3123 ComEd ELECTRIC SERVICE/08070090386 32408-8036  03/24/2008 24.60
6,916.32
300.000.706.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.706 - POSTAGE
928 POSTMASTER POSTAGE 32409  03/24/2009 1,000.00
300.000.712.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000,712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
97 B & F FABRICATING INC. REPAIRS & MAINT 38909  03/24/2009 100.00
203 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES INC PM KIT/ VAC REGULATOR 69092  03/24/2009 230.00
. 330.00
300.000.722.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
1288 WELLER, KEVIN WATER TRAINING CLASS/REIMBL 32409  03/24/2009 40.00
300.000.724.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
1017 S.SUBURBAN WATER WORKS A GROUP MEMBERSHIP 32409 03/24/2009 135.00
300.000.768.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
636 JULIE INC. JULIE SERVICES 02-09-1542  03/24/2009 43.10
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/MAIN PUMP 68920  03/24/2009 27.50
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/WELL #3 - R 68960  03/24/2008 27.50
98.10
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND | 11,187.65
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 11,346.75
310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES/FEB 429389ER  03/24/2009 8.34
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC, COBRA ADMIN FEES 147890  03/24/2009 17.28
' 25.62
310.000.620.000 -SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 32409-GAS  03/24/2008 418.24
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS 6981-392  03/24/2009 14.33
798 MONARCHAUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D245887  03/24/2009 50.45
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS D245993  03/24/2009 5.60
’ 488.62
310.000.630.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
1320 ZEE MEDICAL INC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES 2037501  03/24/2009 83.49
310.000.650.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.850 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
18 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32409-PG&B  03/24/2009 23.82
476 GUS BOCK'S ACE HARDWARE  VINYL LETTERING 349064  03/24/2009 18.75
1320 ZEE MEDICAL INC. MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100968039  03/24/2009 42.95
2732 POP MART - WATER 347583  03/24/2009 5.00
81.52
310.000.660.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 32409-PG&B  03/24/2009 4.49
310.000.702.000 - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000,702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051518-085  03/24/2009 31.82
2564 COMCAST CABLE -164662 CABLE SERVICES 32400-4662  03/24/2009 45.95
77.87
310.000.706.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.706 - POSTAGE
828 POSTMASTER POSTAGE 32409  (3/24/2009 1,000.00

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL. No -BOARD REFORT Page: 10
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 03/24/2008 - 03/24/2009 Mar 20, 2009 11:17am

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount

310.000.722.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
1288 WELLER, KEVIN WATER TRAINING CLASS/REIMBL 32409 03/24/2009 60.00

310.000.728.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1535  03/24/2009 140.00
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND . ’ 1,971.81
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 1,971.61

410.000.850.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.850 - VEHICLES

790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP  RADIO'S INEW SQUADS 7240 03/24/2009 1,609.56
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP  MODEM / NEW CAR 7423 03/24/2000 3,317.50
1053 SECRETARY OF STATE TITLE & REG FEES 32409  03/24/2000 80.00
: ~ : 5,007.06 *
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 5,007.06
Total UTILITY TAX FUND 5,007.06

430.000.870.000 MUNI BLDG CONSTRUCTION FUND - MUNI BLDG CONSTRUCTION FUND - 430.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION

215 CHUCK'S HOME REPAIR POLICE BUILDING CONSTRUCTIO 32409  03/24/2009 7,049.50
Total MUNI BLDG CONSTRUCTION FUND 7,049.50

Total MUNI BLDG CONSTRUCTION FUND 7,049.50

450.000.726.000 TIF #1 FUND - TIF #1 FUND - 450.000.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI TIF 1 (2005} 393317  03/24/2009 913.64
1886 VITULLO LTD, LOUIS P TIF LEGAL FEES - 32409-2  03/24/2009 8,000.00
8,913.64 ~

Total TIF #1 FUND 8,913.64

Total TIF #1 FUND ' 8,913.64

491.000.726.000 TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA - TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA - 481.000.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI TIF IV / PROF.SERVICES 393315 03/24/2009 620.00
1956 VITULLO LTD, LOUIS P TIF LEGAL FEES 32409 03/24/2009 8,000.00
8,620.00 *
Total TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA : " 8,620.00

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR =Rartially Paid invoice
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Total TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA 8,620.00

Grand Total: 218,264.47

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

APRIL 14, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

MARCH 25, 2009 THRU APRIL 14, 2009

GENERAL FUND

GARBAGE COLLECTION
ADMINISTRATION

- ELECTED OFFICALS

PGé&B

POLICE

COMM.DEVELOPMENT

ESDA

STREETS

PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS

MUNICIPAL AUDIT

DISPATCH

FIRE

LIABILITY INSURANCE

MFT

911

232,294.62

36,471.00
32,690.95
3,642.66
7,048.25
57,895.60
6,026.37
5,705.23
6,169.61
1,534.54

10,896.40
7,993.92

17,309.05

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER

SEWER

UTIL.TAX FUND

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1995 TIF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

MUNICIPAL BLDG CONTRUCTION

$458,762.55

14,349.93
11,693.76
618.16

6,622.50



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/14/2008 - 04/14/2008

Page: 1
Apr 10, 2009 03:14pm

Gl Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.000.211.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.211 - LM.R.F. DEDUCTIONS PAYABLE
561 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMEN EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION/MAR( 41400  04/14/2009 10,363.90
100.000.228.000 GENERAL FUND - GENERAL FUND - 100.000.229 - GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES
1083 SKYLINE DISPOSAL INC. GARBAGE FEES/ MARCH 2009 41409-GARB  04/14/2009 36,471.00
100.006.541.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 1,776.17
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409 04/14/2009 22,77
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 16.32
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41408  04/14/2009 100.34
1,918.60 *
100.005.610.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 ENDORSEMENT STAMP 5472784  04/14/2009 110.83
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # ©615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5646213  04/14/2009 30.47
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5648600 04/14/2008 57.75
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 REPORT COVERS/OFFICE SUPPL 5812237  04/14/2009 80.05
( : 279.10 *
100.005.855.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING MICROSOFT ANNUAL LICENSING 10136 04/14/2009 149.00
342 EDGE CONSULTING HARD DRIVE REPAIRS 10136  04/14/2009 68.99
o 217.89 *
100.005.680.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES i
3149 CROWD CONTROL GEAR CROWD CONTROL POSTS 522 04/14/2008 360.25
100.005.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 41409-2452  04/14/2009 337.75
850 NORTECH TELECOMMUNICATIO PHONE REPAIRS CHV-008696  04/14/2009 275.00
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 41409 04/14/2009 50.35
663.10 *
100.005.706.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.706 - POSTAGE
379 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPING/MAILING 9-134-38852  04/14/2000 16.72
928 POSTMASTER PERMIT FEES 41409  04/14/2009 126.00
1216 U.8. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 41409 04/14/2009 515.23
657.95 *
100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1208 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ECONOMIC DEVLP 395885  04/14/2009 4,970.38
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ORDINANCES & BOARD MEETING 395687  04/14/2009 9,400.40
1288 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ZONING MATTERS 395688  04/14/2000 451545
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ELECTION ISSUES 395689  04/14/2009 5,772.50
1336 ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLAS PROF.SERVICES 222896 TKH  04/14/2009 3,161.24
27,818.97 *
100.006.728.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1539 04/14/2009 280.00
100.005.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
782 MIDWEST SUBURBAN PUBLISHI PUBLIC NOTICE 41409  04/14/2009 299.30
100.006.768.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD DELINQUENCY CHARGE 41400-RD  04/14/2009 35.40
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD DELINQUENCY CHARGE 04/14/2009409-RD-FEB 69.33
342 EDGE CONSULTING OFFSITE BACKUP 10136 04/14/200% 49.99
2550 COMCAST -0174562 CABLE SERVICES 1409-174562  04/14/2009 39.97
19469 *
Total ADMINISTRATION 32,690.95

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/14/2009 - 04/14/2009

Page: 2
Apr 10, 2008 03:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
100.010.702.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086  04/14/2009 333.67
100.010.740.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.740 - PUBLIC INFORMATION
792 MINUTEMAN PRESS SAUK TALK /MARCH 2009 41409  04/14/2009 2,464.00
100.010.:749.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.749 - SPECIAL EVENTS
1229 V OF S8V-CONTINGENCY ACCOU REIMBURSEMENT/STUD.GOV.DA® 1252 04/14/2009 135.61
100.010.753.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.753 - HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD MATERIAL /SWEETHEART SOCIA! 1409-BS-FEB  04/14/2009 19.53
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD PARTY SUPPLIES 1409-BS-FEB  04/14/2009 89.85
109.38 *
100.010.766.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.756 - FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION
2983 DOERING, LYN SHORTHAND REPORTER 41409  04/14/2009 300.00
100.010.766.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.766 - SENIOR CITIZENS COMMITTEE
415 FUN CLUB ANNUAL DONATION TO SENIOR € 41409  04/14/2009 100.00
695 LEISURE TIMERS ANNUAL DONATION TO SENIORS' 41409  04/14/2008 100.00
1143 SUNSHINERS ANNUAL DONATION TO SENIORS' 41409  04/14/2009 100.00
300.00 *
Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 3,642,686
100.015.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 1,000.34
- 935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409  04/14/200% 10.55
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE . 41409  04/14/2009 11.12
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 61.67
1,092.68 *
100.015.620.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 41409  04/14/2009 239.67
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 1408-DIESEL  04/14/2008 9.31
24898 ~
100.015.640.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.840 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6414818  04/14/2009 44,49
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6422441  04/14/2008 42.81
79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6430288  04/14/2009 46,22
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY I JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 808018  04/14/2008 341.04
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY Id JANITORIAL SUPPLIES . 808166  04/14/2009 480.63
971 RIC MAR INDUSTRIES INC. MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 209668  04/14/2009 131.10
1,086.29 *
100.016.670,000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL 41897  04/14/2009 186.48
100.015.702.006 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086°  04/14/2009 31.92
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 41409  04/14/2009 8.83
4065 *
100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
334 DUSTCATCHERS INC. DUST MOP SERVICES 56144  04/14/2009 40.06
482 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL 901214 D4/14/2008 260.00
803 MOPHEADS - CHERYL SCHULTZ CLEANING SERVICE / APRIL 41409 04/14/2008 3,870.00
4,170.06 *
- 100.015.744.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
266 CROSSBOW INDUSTRIAL WATE WATER FILTER RENTAL 2000733  04/14/2009 154,50
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JD  04/14/2009 13.71

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 3
Paid / Unpaid invoices 04/14/2009 - 04/14/2009 Apr 10, 2009 03:14pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
168.21 *
100.015.768.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/PW GARAG! 69297  04/14/2009 27.50
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP. ALARM MONITORING/COMMUNIT® 69414  04/14/2009 27.50
55.00 *
Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 7,048.25
100.025.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 33,458.68
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES 478817ER  04/14/2008 8.33
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409 04/14/2008 276.82
1022 SANDERS, THEODORE RETIREE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409 04/14/2009 493.22
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 41408 04/14/2009 357.94
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 2,221.33
36,816.32 *
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 COFFEE SUPPLIES/OFFICE SUPP 5395074 04/14/2009 70.91
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 BOARD ERASERS 5405803  04/14/2009 5.92
76.83 *
100.025.620.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
' 503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 41409  04/14/2009 5,017.89
677 LACHETA, THOMAS GAS CHARGES REIMBURSEMENT 41409  04/14/2009 36.356
1247 VELA, JAMES MILEAGE/GRADUATION-MELNYCz 41409  04/14/2009 147.85
5,202.19 *
100.025.630.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.630 - UNIFORMS AND CLOTHING
292 DAVITT, MICHAEL UNIFORMS 41409  04/14/2009 78.00
685 LANSING CLEANERS CLEANING /POLICE 41409  04/14/2009 263.10
865 O'HERRON CO. INC,, RAY UNIFORMS 1770-IN  04/14/2009 187.60
1965 BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIES INC ASSAULT BOOTS/UNIFORMS IN-0416347  04/14/2009 160.15
688.85 *
100.025.650.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
353 ELMER & SON LOCKSMITHS IN( MEDECO KEY 241577  04/14/2009 33.50
1123 FAIRWAY FINER FOODS #2806 COFFEE SUPPLIES 41409 04/14/2009 103.01
1247 VELA, JAMES PARKING REIMBURSEMENT 414092 04/14/2009 23.00
1710 WORLDWIDE WIRELESS-DYER OTTERBOX/CHARGER 2170 04/14/2008 79.90
1710 WORLDWIDE WIRELESS-DYER MISC. ACCESSORY/POLICE 2259  04/14/2009 39.85
1710 WORLDWIDE WIRELESS-DYER BATTERY 2274 04/14/2009 16.95
2732 POP MART WATER 607957  04/14/2009 45.00
2732 POP MART WATER 607978  04/14/2009 35.00
376.31 *
100.025.655.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING HARD DRIVE REPAIRS 10136 04/14/2009 68.99
100.025.702.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/2452 41409-2452  04/14/2009 337.74
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086  04/14/2009 782.67
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 41409  04/14/2009 61.86
1,182.27 *
100.025.706.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.706 - POSTAGE
379 .FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORAT SHIPPING/MAILING 9-1 34-38852 04/14/2009 21.97
1215 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 41409  04/14/2009 129.06
161.08 *
100.025.712.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD - REPAIR PARTS 1409-TL-FEB  04/14/2009 118.00
181 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS DSM VOICE READER DRIVE NHZ1598  04/14/2009 84.26
04/14/2009 478.74

181 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS CISCO SMARTNET NKZ0045

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 4
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/14/2000 - 04/14/2009 Apr. 10, 2009 03:14pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
191 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS TPC RECORDER NLK1683  04/14/2009 167.49
353 ELMER & SON LOCKSMITHS INC LOCK REPAIRS 206141 04/14/2009 115.25
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP MIC REPAIRS 220362  04/14/2009 160.90
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP REPAIRS TO DOCKING STATION - 227923 04/14/2009 269.48
790 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP RADIO REPAIRS 228644  04/14/2009 1563.80
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  BATTERY- SPEED SIGN 6981-10001  04/14/2009 301.24
3146 ESLI SURVEILLANCE PROXIMITY CARD READER 1ILI58988555  04/14/2009 580.59
241973 *
100.025.714.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANGE
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M104 36544  04/14/2009 349.76
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/108 36549  04/14/2009 37.50
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M115 36590  04/14/2009 3245
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/M111 36666  04/14/2008 41.68
142 BRACKMAN & COMPANY VEHICLE MAINT/MP1616 36754  04/14/2009 289.25
780 MINER ELECTRONICS CORP VEHICLE REPAIR/M102 228287  04/14/2009 118.75 .
1011 S.C CAR WASH CAR WASHES 393156  04/14/2009 168.00
1820 SCOTT'S U-SAVE TIRE SERVICE ROTATE TIRES/ MP1816 238408  04/14/2008 14.00
3144 SOUTHSIDE AUTO BATH VEHICLE DETAIL/MP2795 41409  04/14/2009 125.00
1,176.39 *
100.025.720.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD DUNKIN DONUTS 1409-TL-FEB  04/14/2009 54.88
100.025.722.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RESERVATION FEES 41409-TL  04/14/2009 9.00
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD RESERVATION FEES 1408-TL-FEB  04/14/2009 9.00
178 CAREER TRACK TRAINING CLASS/VELA 10934414  04/14/2009 279.00
178 CAREER TRACK TRAINING CLASS/WALKER 10934415  04/14/2000 279.00
178 CAREER TRACK TRAINING CLASS/LUKE 10934416 D4/14/2009 279.00
450 GLENWOOD GUN & PISTOL RAN 3 HOURS /SHOOT TIME 600098  04/14/2009 137.00
1246 SAILSBERY, BECKY COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMI 41409  04/14/2009 1,694.00
2995 VAN METER & ASSOCIATES INC TRAINING CLASS 00-12091  04/14/2009 270.00
' 2956.00 ~
100.025.724.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
3152 ILLINOIS PROSECUTOR SRV LL( BINDER 2 VOLUME SET 373 04/14/2009 370.00
100.026.726.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
769 McGRANE LAW FIRM PROF.SERVICES 41409  04/14/2009 537.50
100.025.728.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1539 04/14/2009 927.50
100.026.732.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.732 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES
251 COUNTY OF COOK, ILLINOIS WAN/CABS DATA LINE MAINT.COI 41409  04/14/2009 3,204.25
100.025.744.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JD  04/14/2009 53.51
2373 BANC OF AMERICA LEASING COPIER LEASING 10804788  04/14/2009 91.93
2817 USA MOBILITY WIRELESS INC  PAGER RENTAL S53567904C  04/14/2009 12.84
158.28 *
100.025.768.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES )
1010 S & K SECURITY CORP, ALARM MONITORING/POLICE DEF 69416  04/14/2009 27.50
1816 COUNTY LINE PET HOSPITAL  STRAYS/IMPOUNDS -JAN 41409 04/14/2009 1,164.80
1815 COUNTY LINE PET HOSPITAL  STRAYS/IMPOUNDS -DEC 41408-DEC  04/14/2009 198.00
1815 COUNTY LINE PET HOSPITAL  STRAYS/IMPOUNDS 41409-FEB  04/14/2009 98,00
2550 COMCAST -0174562 CABLE SERVICES 1409-174562  04/14/2009 39.98

PD = Fully Paid invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Paid / Unpaid invoices 04/14/2008 - 04/14/2009

Page: §
Apr 10, 2009 03:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description invoice No Inv Date Amount
1,528.28 *
Total POLICE DEPARTMENT 57,895.60
100.045.541.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 3,392.57
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409  04/14/2009 31,08
12681 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 33.48
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 197.92
3,655.05 *
100.045.610.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5414476 04/14/2008 8.76
100.045.620.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 41409  04/14/2009 298.25
100.045.702,000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100,045,702 - TELEPHONE .
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086  04/14/2009 219,71
100.045.706.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.706 - POSTAGE
1215 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 41408 04/14/2009 336.65
100.045.726.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
759 McGRANE LAW FIRM PROF.SERVICES 41409  04/14/2008 537.50
2862 INDEPENDENT INSPECTIONS IN PERMITS FOR MARCH 2009 302504  04/14/2009 425.00
962.50 *
100.045.728.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1639 04/14/2009 420.00
100.045.768.000 GENERAL FUND - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 100.045.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
972 RICH CONSTRUCTION CO. BOARD-UP SERVICE/1872 224 CO 112-1672  04/14/2008 125.45
Total COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 6,026.37
100.205.620.000 GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A. - 100.205.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 41408 04/14/2009 424 .64
100.205.702.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.702 - TELEPHONE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD PHONE MAINT & REPAIR 41409-Ad  04/14/2008 30.48
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086  04/14/2009 165.30
2816 ATS&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 41409 04/14/2009 1.44
1687.23 *
100.205.712.000 GENERAL FUND - E.8.D.A. - 100.205.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
143 BRANIFF COMM. INC. WARNING SIREN REPAIRS 20390  04/14/2009 2,983.83
143 BRANIFF COMM. INC. WARNING SIREN REPAIRS 20461 04/14/2008 952.80
3,936.63 *
100.205.714.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.:D.A. - 100.205.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
83 ASIAN AUTOMOTIVE INC. OIL CHANGE/1154 41409  04/14/2009 41.20
720 LYNWOOD TIRE CENTER NEW TIRES/1152 80471  04/14/2008 608.56
798 MONARCH AUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS 6981-4255 " 04/14/2009 63.33
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE ~ VEHICLE MAINT/1150 2822 04/14/2009 75.00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/2623 2623 04/14/2009 75.00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE ~ VEHICLE MAINT/1152 2624 04/14/2009 75.00

PD = Fully Paid invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/14/2009 - 04/14/2009

Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT

Page: 6
. Apr 10,2008 03:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
) 938.09 *
100.205.744.000 GENERAL FUND - E.S.D.A. - 100.205.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JD  04/14/2009 208.64
Total E.S.D.A. 5705.23
100.220.541.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS :
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 3,686.94
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409 04/14/2009 28.25
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 45.02
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 276.95
4,037.16 *
100.220.620.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
' 503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES » 41408 04/14/2008 21570
503 HERITAGE FS INC. DIESEL FUEL 1409-DIESEL  04/14/2009 295.07
1685 SCHAEFFER'S GASOLINE ADDITIVES 509700-INV1_ 04/14/2009 378.48
889.25 *
100.220.660.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT
374 EXPERT CHEMICAL & SUPPLY I» TOOLS 808165  04/14/2009 42.94
100.220.712.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
33 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO. Ir CHIPPER REPAIR & MAINT 62563  04/14/2008 996.33
33 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO. If CHIPPER BLADE SHARPENING 62695  04/14/2009 174.80
117113 *
100.220.744.000 GENERAL FUND - STREETS - 100.220.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES .
1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JD  04/14/2009 20.13
Total STREETS 6,169.61
100.230.541.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 658.20
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409  04/14/2009 4.70
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL) VISION INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 6.44
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN' DENTAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 33.45
. " 70279 *
100.230.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1021 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT CONCESSION STAND SUPPLIES 41409  04/14/2009 620.17
1335 BUSINESS CARD POLOROID FILM ' 41408  04/14/2009 134.75
1335 BUSINESS CARD POLAROID FILM 41409  04/14/2009 58.83
. 813,76 *
100.230.780.000 GENERAL FUND - PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS - 100.230.780 - REFUNDS
3155 JACKSON, MATRICIA REFUND/BASKETBALL BANQUET 41409  04/14/2009 18.00
Total PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS 1,5634.54
100.280.541.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41408  04/14/2009 6,678.49
400 FLEX-ONE SERVICE FEES 476817ER  04/14/2009 8.33
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41400  04/14/2009 47.70
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 41400 04/14/2008 656.22
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 433.34

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 7
) Paid / Unpaid invoices 04/14/2009 - 04/14/2009 Apr 10, 2009 03:14pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
7.233.08 *
100.280.655.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.655 - COMPUTER SOFTWARE SUPPLIES
342 EDGE CONSULTING HARD DRIVE REPAIRS/LICENSING 10136 04/14/2009 827.00
100.280.702.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T - PHONE SERVICES/0901 41409-0901  04/14/2009 27.14
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1760 41406-1760  D4/14/2009 316.03
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/7525 41409-7525  04/14/2009 369.94
713.11 ¢
100.280.712.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE )
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD REPLACEMENT MONITORS/DISP# 1409-CS-FEB  04/14/2009 391.94
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE CHAIR /CHAIRMAT 5459211  04/14/2009 198.97
1032 AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES INC. MAINT CONTRACT IL758408  04/14/2009 727.30
- 1.318.21 *
100.280.728.000 GENERAL FUND - DISPATCH CENTER - 100.280.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1639 04/14/2009 805.00
Total DISPATCH CENTER . 10,896.40
Total GENERAL FUND 178,444.51
210.200.541.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS .
: 135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 2,345.861
935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409  04/14/2008 15.54
1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN <(IL) VISION INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 27.46
2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409  04/14/2009 183.22
2571.83 *
210.200,610.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2490 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY CO TONER CARTRIDGES 75694  04/14/2009 159.84
2490 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY CO OFFICE SUPPLIES 77032  04/14/2009 23.93
183.77 *
210.200.620.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 41409  04/14/2009 244,79
503 HERITAGEFS INC. DIESEL FUEL 1409-DIESEL  04/14/2009 224.58
798 MONARCHAUTO SUPPLY INC  PART RETURN 6981-6561  04/14/2009 19.59 -
798 MONARCHAUTO SUPPLY INC  REPAIR PARTS 6981-5662  04/14/2009 6.22
456.00 *
210.200.680.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.680 - OTHER MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD MEMORY CARDS/ROUTORS 1409-CS-FEB  04/14/2009 37.31
210.200.702.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086  04/14/2009 134,69
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE 41409 04/14/2008 15.82
150.561 *
210.200.706.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.706 - POSTAGE
1215 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE 41409  04/14/2009 57.68
210.200.712.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD REPAIR PARTS/PAGERS 1409-CS-FEB  04/14/2009 60.99
191 CDW COMPUTER CENTERS CISCO SMARTNET NKZ0045  04/14/2009 478.74
’ 53073 *
210.200.714.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE ~ VEHICLE MAINT/6110 2628  04/14/2009 380.00
947 R&R MAINTENANCE SERVICE  VEHICLE MAINT/5101 2633 04/14/2009 570.00

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice
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Page:
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GL Acet No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
1470 JIMMY DIESEL AIR COMPRESSOR 280930008 04/14/2009 450.00
_ 1,400.00
'210.200.716.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
770 MERT'S HEATING & AIR COND.  REPAIRS TO ROOFTOP UNIT /FIRI 53118  04/14/2008 477.42
210.200.720.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
1059 SEWELL, CHRIS REIMBURSEMENT/TOLLS & PARK 41408-2  04/14/2009 20.00
210.200.722.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT
93 ATWOOD, RICHARD PER DIEM /FDIC INDY 4/21-4/25 41409  04/14/2009 400.00
1069 SEWELL, CHRIS PER DIEM/FDIC -INDIANAPOLIS 41409 04/14/2009 400.00
3148 WESTIN HOTEL LODGING / FDIC CONF 4/21- 4/25/( 41409  04/14/2009 909.44
1.709.44
210.200.724.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.724 - PUBLICATIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD TRAINING MATERIAL 41409-CS  04/14/2009 110.33
210.200.728.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1639 - 04/14/2009 35.00
210.200.768.000 FIRE FUND - FIRE EXPENSES - 210.200.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -
3150 COMCAST CABLE - 0028958 CABLE SERVICES /FIRE STATION 41409-28958  04/14/2009 140.00
3150 COMCAST CABLE - 0028958 INTERNET SERVICE | 9-INTERNET  04/14/2009 104.90
244,90
Total FIRE EXPENSES 7,993.92
Total FIRE FUND 7,993.92
270.000.650.000 MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
1690 MORTON SALT SALT 829300  04/14/2009 ©,504.13
270.000.670.000 ' MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 618741MB  04/14/2009 125.28
422. GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 618810MB  04/14/2009 848.88
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 618856MB  04/14/2009 389.88
422 GALLAGHER MATERIAL CORP  PAVING MATERIAL 618881MB  04/14/2008 115.56
1,479.60
270.000.870.000  MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND - 270.000.870 - CONSTRUCTION
420 GALLAGHER ASPHALT 2008 MFT/CDBG RESURFACING ~ GE08228-02  04/14/2009 6,235.32
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 17,300.05
Total MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND 17,300.05
300.000.035.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.035 - CUSTOMER RECEIVABLE
3157 BOVIE, KRISTIE WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 14-223220-02  04/14/2009 4.62
300.000.350.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.350 - UTILITY FEES
i 3153 JOHNSON, LAKESHA WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 7-020390-06  04/14/2009 29.89
3154 ROBERTSON, MARETTA WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 25-218020-01  04/14/2009 39.57
3156 WEISS, BECKY WATER DEPOSIT REFUND 6.86

*

*

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice

14-222420-01

04/14/2009
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GL Acct No

Vendor

Vendor Name

Description

Invoice No

inv Date

Amount

300.000.541.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM

1281 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(IL)

MEDICAL INSURANCE

VISION INSURANCE

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE

41409
41409
41409
41409

300.000.620.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.620 - VEHICLE EXPENSE

376 FASTENAL COMPANY
376 FASTENAL COMPANY
503 HERITAGE FS INC.
503 HERITAGE FS INC.

BOLTS

BOLTS

GAS CHARGES
DIESEL FUEL

ILSTE28211
ILSTE28316
41409
1409-DIESEL

04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009

04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009

300.000.650.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

477 HACH COMPANY
477 HACH COMPANY

REAGENT SETS
FLUORIDE/DEIONIZED

1138 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES IN( WATER TESTING

6151400
6157866
94625

04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009

300.000.660.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.660 - TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT

1335 BUSINESS CARD

FAX MACHINE & SUPPLIES

41409

04/14/2009

300.000.670.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

788 MILNE SUPPLY CO. INC.

REPAIR PARTS

1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS
- 1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUFR GASKETS
1281 WATER PRODUCTS CO. OF AUR REPAIR CLAMPS

2652 ILLIANA AGGREGATES INC.

CONCRETE DUMP

Q86905
213867
213923
214037

1518

300.000.702.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.702 - TELEPHONE

87 AT&T

87 AT&T

87 AT&T

87 AT&T

87 AT&T

842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS
2183 COMCAST CABLE -0178019
2815 AT&T LONG DISTANCE

PHONE SERVICES/0170
PHONE SERVICES/3327
PHONE SERVICES/5275
PHONE SERVICES/6627
PHONE SERVICES/6627
NEXTEL PHONES
CABLE SERVICES
LONG DISTANCE

41409-0170
41408-3327
41409-5275
41409-6627
$1409-6627-2
0051619-086
-1408-178019
41409

300.000.704.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300,000.704 - UTILITIES

3123 ComEd

ELECTRIC SERVICE/0530218001

41409-8001

300.000.706.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.706 - POSTAGE

300.000.714.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.714 - VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
NEW TIRES/2000 TAURUS

928 POSTMASTER

PERMIT FEES

1216 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE/CMRS-FF POSTAGE

1166 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP

41409
41409

10487

04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009

04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/1412009
04/14/2008
04/14/2009
04/14/2009
04/14/2009

04/14/2009

04/14/2009
04/14/2009

04/14/2009

300.000.744.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES

300.000.768.000 WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - WATER DEPARTMENT FUND - 300.000.768 - OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
ALARM MONITORING/MAIN PUMP
ALARM MONITORING/WELL #3-R

1249 AMERICAN MESSAGING

1010 8 & K SECURITY CORP.
1010 8 & K SECURITY CORP.
1335 BUSINESS CARD

PAGER RENTAL

FINANCE CHARGES

U11487474D

41409
69411
41409

04/14/2009

04/14/2009
04/14/2008
04/14/2009

76.32 *

8,841.29
77.08
107.97
561.61
9,687.95 *

24.72

11.66
343.12

86.09
465.69 *

297.49
154.09
252.00
703.58 *

181.96

167.00
485.64
80.00
§30.00
30.00
1,262.64 ~

174.44
87.21
190.70
24.87
24.38
67.99
86.95
575
662.29 *

138.29
27.00
741.88

768.88 *

386.00

49.05

27.50
27.50
7.87

PD = Fully Paid Invoice

PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL. No -BOARD REPORT Page: 10

Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/14/2009 - 04/14/2009 Apr 10, 2008 03:14pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No inv Date Amount
62.87 *
Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 14,269.09

Total WATER DEPARTMENT FUND 14,349.93

310.000.541.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS

135 BLUE CROSS-BLUE SHIELD MEDICAL INSURANGE 41409 04/14/2009 5,290.08

400 FLEX-ONE ' SERVICE FEES 476817ER  04/14/2009 8.34

935 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 41409 04/14/2008 43.84

1261 VISION SERVICE PLAN -(iL) VISION INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 54.98

2108 METLIFE SMALL BUSINESS CEN DENTAL INSURANCE 41409 04/14/2009 321.58
5718.80 *

310.000.620.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.820 - VEHICLE EXPENSE
503 HERITAGE FS INC. GAS CHARGES 41409 04/14/2009 424.85

310.000.650.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES

1178 THOESEN TRACTOR & EQUIP Ct REPAIR PARTS ITO7703  04/14/2009 6.02

2609 DE JONG EQUIPMENT CO.INC  GASKET 41636  04/14/2009 2.08

2732 POP MART WATER " 607974  04/14/2009 5.00
13.10 *

310.000.670.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310,000.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES
3147 ROOTX ROOTX/SANITARY SEWER MAINT 29892  04/14/2009 3,428.62

310.000.702.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.702 - TELEPHONE
842 NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS NEXTEL PHONES 0051519-086  04/14/2009 34.31

310.000.706.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.706 - POSTAGE
928 POSTMASTER PERMIT FEES 41409  04/14/2009 27.00

310.000.728.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.728 - COMPUTER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
342 EDGE CONSULTING NETWORK ADMIN 1539 04/14/2009 210.00

310.000.744.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.744 - OTHER RENTS AND LEASES

32 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP  EQUIPMENT RENTAL/STUMPER 62382  04/14/2009 1,230.00
124 AMERICAN MESSAGING PAGER RENTAL U1148747JD  04/14/2009 49.95
1279.96 *
310.000.840.000 SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 310.000.840 - MAJOR TOOLS AND WORK EQUIPMENT
1218 ULINE LAWN EQUIPMENT CHAINSAW 107074 04/14/2009 457.12
Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND 11,593.76

Total SEWER DEPARTMENT FUND - 11,693.76

410.000.830.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.830 - OFFICE EQU!PMENT & FURNITURE
48 AMERICAN EXPRESS-RD FURNITURE / NEW HALL 04/14/2009409-RD-FEB 168.16

410.000.835.000 UTILITY TAX FUND - UTILITY TAX FUND - 410.000.835 - GOMPUTER HARDWARE PURCHASES
! 342 EDGE CONSULTING LAPTOP/POLICE 10136,  04/14/2009 450.00

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/14/2009 - 04/14/2009

Page: 11
Apr 10, 2009. 03:14pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date

Amount

Total UTILITY TAX FUND
Total UTILITY TAX FUND

491.000.726.000 TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA - TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA - 491.000.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1208 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & D! TIF iV / PROF.SERVICES 395686  04/14/2009

Total TiF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA
Total TIF #4 SURREYBROOK PLAZA

Grand Total:

618.16

618.16

6,522.50

6,522.50

8,522.50

236,831.83

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid Invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS PAYABiLE AND DISBURSEMENTS

APRIL 28, 2009

The amounts listed below represents payment for purchases,
supplies, equipment, and for services rendered for the period of:

APRIL 15,2009 THRU APRIL 28, 2009

GENERAL FUND
GARBAGE COLLECTION
ADMINISTRATION
ELECTED OFFICALS
PG&B
POLICE
COMM.DEVELOPMENT
ESDA
STREETS
PARKS&PLAYGROUNDS
MUNICIPAL AUDIT
DISPATCH
FIRE
LIABILITY INSURANCE
MFT
911

162,565.98

32,743.36
2,004.80
1,605.96

40,843.61

437.50

175.99
103.82

870.98
11,321.16

5,842.99

24,691.87 MUNICIPAL BLDG CONTRUCTION

COMBINED TOTAL

WATER

SEWER

UTIL.TAX FUND

TIF#1 - SAUK PLAZA
TIF#2 - SAUK POINT
TIF#3 - LOGISTIC CENTER
TIF#4 - SURREYBROOK
1998 MFT BONDS

2000 TIF 2 BONDS

DEBT SERV.FUND
REFUNDING BONDS 1977
1995 TIF#3 - G.O. BONDS
1999 TIF#2 BONDS
POLICE PENSION FUND
DRUG SEIZURE FUND

$349,119.95

33,527.93
2,228.15
10,221.17
9,934.68

10,000.00



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 1
Paid / Unpaid invoices 04/28/2009 - 04/28/2009 Apr 24,2008 12:18pm

GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount

100.005.641.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 148736  04/28/2009 23.04

100.005.610.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES

3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6107816  04/28/2009 32.55
3038 QUILL CORPORATION # C615231 TYPEWRITER RIBBON 6108000  04/28/2009 12.58
4513 *

100.005.720.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.0056.720 - ORGANIZATION BUSINESS EXPENSE
1125 - STERRETT, BEVERLY MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 42809  04/28/2009 86.35

100.005.726.000 GENERAL FUND - ADMINISTRATION - 100.005.726 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ZONING MATTERS 396680  04/28/2009 752.50
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ELECTION ISSUES 396681  04/28/2008 2,872.50
1208 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI FREEDOM OF INFO MATTERS 396682  04/28/2009 2156.00
1298 WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DI ORDINANCES & BOARD MEETING 396685  04/28/2009 8,915.01
1336 ROBBINS SCHWARTZ NICHOLA! PROF.SERVICES 223243 TKH  04/28/2009 8,783.83
3159 BORAH & ASSOCIATES WILLIAN SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 42809  04/28/2009 11,250.00
32,588.84 *

Total ADMINISTRATION 32,743.38

100.010.722.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.722 - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT

560 ILLINO!IS MUNICIPAL LEAGUE NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS COMN 42809  04/28/2009 §5.00
1229 V OF SV-CONTINGENCY ACCOU IMC CLERKS CONFMWILLIAMS 1263 04/28/2008 460.00
515.00 ~
100.010.756.000 GENERAL FUND - ELECTED OFFICIALS - 100.010.756 - FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION
2709 THOMPSON ROSENTHAL & WAT PROF. SERVICES 13942 04/28/2009 1,489.80

Total ELECTED OFFICIALS 2,004.80

100.015.640.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.640 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 42809-PG&B  04/28/2009 44,11

79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE ih TOWEL SERVICE 701-6438086  04/28/2009 43.23

79 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICE IN TOWEL SERVICE 701-6445670  04/28/2009 42.81
130.16

100.015.650.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.650 - OPERATING SUPPLIES
98 B & K EQUIPMENT COMPANY GAS ISLAND REPAIRS 132162 04/28/2009 92.79

100.015.670.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.670 - CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES

13 ACE HARDWARE IN SAUK VILLA MISC. CHARGES 42809-PG&B  04/28/2009 93.46
1334 MENARD'S-SCHERERVILL #3124 PAINT SUPPLIES 50241  04/28/2009 51.58
2059 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS#6! SHOPLIGHTS 19660508  04/28/2009 279.98
42500 ~
100.015.702.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.702 - TELEPHONE
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1217 42809-1217  04/28/2009 25.04
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/1331 42809-1331  04/28/2009 272.48
87 AT&T PHONE SERVICES/9115 42809-9115  04/28/2009 24.69
32221

100.015.712.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.712 - EQUIP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
1156 T.R.L. TIRE SERVICE CORP FLAT REPAIR 265163  04/28/2009 334.95

100.015.716.000 GENERAL FUND - PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS - 100.015.716 - FACILITY MAINTENANCE
334 DUSTCATCHERS INC. DUST MOP SERVICES 58531  04/28/2009 40.86
482 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS PEST CONTROL 909055  04/28/2009 260.00

PD = Fully Paid Invoice PR = Partially Paid invoice



VILLAGE OF SAUK VILLAGE Payment Approval Report by GL No -BOARD REPORT Page: 2
Paid / Unpaid Invoices 04/28/2009 - 04/28/2008 Apr 24,2009 12:18pm
GL Acct No Vendor Vendor Name Description Invoice No Inv Date Amount
30086 *
Total PUBLIC GROUNDS & BUILDINGS 1,605.96
100.025.541.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.541 - FRINGE BENEFITS - OTHERS
2688 COBRA SOURCE INC. ADMINISTRATION FEES 148736  04/28/2009 57.60
100.025.610.000 GENERAL FUND - POLICE DEPARTMENT - 100.025.610 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 PAPER CUPS 5808801  04/28/2008 31.26
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5844737  04/28/2008 35.96
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 CALCULATOR 5844958  04/28/2009 10.79
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5876069  04/28/2008 184.37
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 INK CARTRIDGES 5878039  04/28/2009 96.87
943 QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5934224  04/28/2009 36.40
943 - QUILL CORPORATION #C510879 LANYARDS /OFFICE SUPPLIES 6045072  04/28/2009 14.38
420.04 *